Direct Dial: 215.841.6841

March 8, 2013

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Building

400 North Street, Second Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17120

RE: Alice Ann Belmonte-Gates v. PECO Energy Company
PUC Docket No.: F-2012-2332583 and F-2012-2332589

Dear Ms. Chiavetta:

Enclosed for filing with the Commission are the following documents in the matter
referenced above.

Answer

Answer & New Matter

Motion

Motion for Judgment on the Pleadings
Preliminary Objection

- Exceptions

.4 Reply Exceptions

Main Brief

Reply Petition

I have enclosed a Certificate of Service showing that a copy of the above document was
served on the interested parties. Thank you for your time and attention on this matter.

Very truly yours,

AN

Shawane Lee

Counsel for PECO Energy Company
SL/lo

cc: Alice A. Belmonte-Gates (via mail)
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PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

ALICE ANN BELMONTE-GATES
COMPLAINANT
V. ) Docket Nos. F-2012-2332583
: F-2012-2332589
PECO ENERGY COMPANY,
RESPONDENT

REPLY EXCEPTIONS OF PECO ENERGY COMPANY

Shawane L. Lee, Esquire

2301 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19103
215.841.6841
Shawane.Lee@exeloncorp.com
Counsel for PECO Energy Company

DATE: March 8, 2013
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REPLY EXCEPTIONS
PECO Energy Company (“PECO Energy”) hereby replies to the Exceptions filed by
Alice Ann Belmonte-Gates (“Complainant”) in the above-referenced matter on F ebruary 27,
2013. On October 19, 2012, Complainant filed a formal complaint against PECO Energy. In
her formal complaint, Complainant ticked off the box “Other” and wrote “See attached.”
There are no facts stated in Section 4(B) of the Complaint but rather a statement saying:

All documented with Judge L. Murphy
Judge L. Murphy

D.0O.J Eric Holder

A.G. Eric Schneiderman

E.E.O.C. Miten Mayo Jr.

Judicial Watch: J. Lions

O.P.R. Robin Aston

In the formal complaint, the Complainant did not plead a remedy in paragraph 5, but
wrote “See Attached!” The attachment submitted with the formal complaint contains gibberish
related to Civil Federal Rights of Full Representation, Writs of Mandamus, Tax Id# 23-6298510.
In addition, there is a reference to “assaults attacks and confiscations of [her] property to empty
lots with regards to Chiefs of Police Mr. Mark Toomey and others. There is also reference to a
False Claims Act and an abused by MicroSoft’s Bill and Melinda Gates and MSNBC. See
Formal Complaint, attached hereto as Exhibit “1”. The formal complaint made no allegations
against PECO Energy.

PECO Energy filed Preliminary Objections to the Complainant’s formal complaint,
requesting dismissal of the complaint for lack of specificity, or in the alternative, that the
Complainant be directed to file an amended complaint. On December 5, 2012, Administrative
Law Judge Joel H. Cheskis (“ALJ Cheskis”) issued an Order consolidating a formal complaint
filed by the Complainant against the Pennsylvania-American Water Company at docket number

F-2012-2332589 and the formal complaint filed against PECO Energy Company at docket




number F-2012-2332583. On December 10, 2012, ALJ Cheskis issued an Order, granting PECO
Energy’s Preliminary Objections and directed the Complainant to file a more specific complaint.
On December 20, 2012, PECO Energy received the Amended Complaint of the Complainant.
See Amended Complaint, attached hereto as Exhibit “2”.

The entire Amended Complaint is comprised of a written statement, stating: “Letters
12/04, 10,13/2012 and prior since “2002” 2007-0613 that involved all utilities abuses my entire
life and that of my parents! SEE ATTACHED.” Attached to this statement are letters,
containing gibberish, which make no mention of PECO Energy Company or anything the
company has done wrong. Specifically, the Amended Comoplaint states such things as:
Deceased Judge Hodgesons now I believer Furber (sic) to me and Senor Judges Abuses of both
and the Orphans “Boys Club Abuses’ of the “AOPC” to abuse me of and with all of the Title 18
PA Crimes Codes.” The pleading further states issues concerning “Collusions of Statutes and
Acts of this Anti-Trust “Monopolies” themselves and to abuse me of this “Exempt Status” forced
on me with and by deception as was the Issue of the Document never produced involving the
Mother in Law I was forced to sign by her and her incompetent son for her and all this abuse to
use my information and Legal Access all my information weather (sic) sealed or public to abuse
me with this “Fraud” also that falls under the “False Claims Act” and this Fraud of my Identity
and that of my deceased mother and Father who were also abused in this very same Manner
involving these same exact issues.” See Exhibit “2”.

On December 21, 2012, PECO Energy filed Preliminary Objections to the Amended
Complaint, requesting dismissal of the Amended Complaint for lack of specificity and for failure

to state a claim upon which relief can be granted. On January 24, 2013, ALJ Cheskis issued an




Order and Initial Decision, granting PECO Energy’s Preliminary Objections, wherein he held
inter alia:

In this case, PAWC and PECO would not have the ability to answer Ms.
Gates’ Amended Complaint or prepare a defense given its unclear and
verbose nature. This is true especially in light of PECO’s contention that
it conducted its own investigation prior to filing its Preliminary
Objections and was still unable to determine the matter with which Ms.
Gates complains. As noted in the December 10" Order, it is not even
clear from a plain reading of Ms. Gates’ original Complaints and her
Amended Complainant that PECO and PAWC are the correct
respondents. While PECO and PAWC could conduct discovery to elicit
details of her Complaint sufficient to allow the Companies to answer the
Amended Complainant and prepare a defense, in this case, it is clear that
such actions would not be helpful. Even after being given a chance to
amend her complaint and being made fully aware of the Commission’s
requirements for sufficient specificity of a complaint, it is not clear what
discovery the Companies could serve that would allow them to answer
the Amended Complainant and prepare a defense. Ms. Gates has failed
to satisfy the requirements of Section 5.22(aX5) and (6), supra, and
therefore her Amended Complaint will be dismissed.

See ALJ Cheskis, Initial Decision, dated 01/24/13, attached hereto as Exhibit “3”.

The Commission should sustain the Initial Decision of ALJ Cheskis. First, the
Complainant’s exceptions are procedurally improper and should be dismissed under that basis
alone. Pursuant to 52 Pa. Code 5.533(b), “[e]ach exception must . . . identify the finding of fact
or conclusion of law to which exception is taken and cite relevant pages of the decision,” and
“[s]upporting reasons for the exceptions shall follow each specific exception.” Complainant’s

attempt to further litigation in this matter by filing additional unintelligible statements without




identifying any specific error of law or abuse of discretion fails to satisfy the requirements is
procedurally improper and should be dismissed summarily.

Second, Complainant’s Exceptions appear to mimic both the first formal complaint and
the Amended Complaint she filed. There are allegations of federal abuses and abuses of the
Complainant’s income by various individuals, including a claim made under the False Claims
Act, all of which are unintelligible and make no allegations against PECO Energy or any
improper ruling by ALJ Cheskis. Specifically, the Complainant states:

Rights of my assets from this Fraud and Abuse of O’Connell &
Associates and The first set of fraudulent Guardians Winthrop Haas...to
live and move freely which I am clearly being denied and abused of my
funds and ALL my FREEDOMS of the my American Constitution of
and with Full and Ethical and Effective and Fair; Human; Parental;
Equal; Union rights of any representations free from this Social Greed
and Social Injustice.

See Complainant’s Exceptions, attached hereto as Exhibit “4”.

Like the Complainant’s incoherent formal complaint and Amended Complaint, these
exceptions have nothing to do with the formal complaint the Complainant brought against PECO
Energy and there are no allegations that ALJ Cheskis made an error of law or abused his
discretion in any manner.

Third, the Complainant alleges in her exceptions:

This Notice of Cancellation by the PUC I did retrieve off the Internet
today that I did not ever receive VIA in the Mail as I was waiting for this
Phone hearing this morning 02-26-2013 10:00 AM. 1 did phone this
Judge at office of the required telephone # of Notice 1-717-787-1399 of
Judge J.H. Cheskis and my leaving a message Stating this at 10:30 AM
this Morning and stating this: that I received no phone call...please
return my call A.S.A.P. and I then received his return call when on the
Bus to the court house to attain my Septa Trail Pass I explained the
information I did Receive to amend my appeal never any notices of this
court order of Cancellations or that for any motions or of any exceptions
or any court orders he did verify my address and I verified My P.O. Box
with him and because of the issue of Owner and Title of this Property
and | again explained to him your Court Order of February 04, 2013 of
my Rights of Representation and the Abuses that continue of this Fraud




of any Information of mine that | am Not and never have been A
Credentialed Attomey and that the facts of all my information Verified
Evidentiary Actual Paper Trail of ALL My Facts.

See Exhibit “4”.

Complainant appears to allege as an Exception that she did not receive notice of the
cancellation of the February 26, 2013 hearing. A hearing cancellation notice, dated February 1,
2013 was sent to the all of the parties, including the Complainant. See Hearing Cancellation
Notice, attached hereto as Exhibit “5”. The notice was addressed to the Complainant at 1007
North Forrest Avenue, West Norristown, PA 19401. The address listed in the hearing notice is
the same address the Complainant has listed in her formal complaint and Amended Complaint.
The hearing notice was not returned by the United States Postal Service as undeliverable. The
notice is therefore presumed to have been received. See Brown v. PECO Energy, at 7 (“Notice
mailed to a party’s last known address and not returned by the post office is presumed to have

been received.”) (citing Meierdierck v. Miller, 394 Pa. 484 (Pa. 1959), among others).

In her Exceptions, the Complainant notes the telephone number provided by ALJ
Cheskis in a Telephone Hearing Notice issued on December 27, 2012. The Telephone Hearing
Notice was mailed to the Complainant at the same address listed in the Hearing Cancellation
Notice and in her formal complaint and Amended Complaint. This indicates there were no
issues with the postal service delivering the notice to the wrong address. Yet inexplicably, the
Complainant does not receive the Hearing Cancellation Notice at the same address. The fact
that she received the Telephone Hearing Notice implicitly raises the presumption that she
received the Hearing Cancellation Notice.

Finally, in her exceptions, the Complainant attaches: (1) An Order dated February 4,
2013 by the Montgomery County Court of Common Pleas, Orphans’ Court, which states that the

Complainant (Alice Ann Belmonte-Gates) is an incapacitated person; (2) a Newspaper article




titled “Death and Taxes: A Primer on the Pennsylvania Inheritance Tax” dated March 1, 2013;

(3) a Montgomery County Court of Common Pleas divorce case titled Richard T. Gates v. Alice

Gates at docket number 2002-16369; and (4) a Montgomery County Court of Common Pleas

support case titled Alice Gates v. Richard Gates at docket number 2002-15665. See Attachments

in Complainant’s Exceptions, attached hereto as Exhibit “6”.

The above Orphans’ Court Order, Newspaper article, and divorce and support dockets
have nothing to do with the formal complaint and Amended Complaint filed against PECO
Energy. Much like the Complainant’s formal complaint and Amended Complaint, which were
correctly dismissed by ALJ Cheskis, these documents are irrelevant to any alleged violation by
PECO Energy and do not state any basis for overturning ALJ Cheskis’ Initial Decision.

The remaining allegations in the Complainant’s exceptions, are equally unintelligible and
do not warrant a response, or serve as a basis for overturning ALJ Cheskis’ Initial Decision.
ALJ Cheskis correctly concluded, that the Complainant’s Amended Complaint does not satisfy
the requirement of Section 5.22(a)5) and (6). Accordingly, ALJ Cheskis’ decision to dismiss the
Complainant’s case against PECO Energy should be upheld.

For the reasons set forth above, PECO respectfully requests that the Commission deny
the Exceptions and issue an Order upholding the Initial Decision in its entirety.

Respectfully submitted,

_ BN

Shawane L. Lee

Counsel for PECO Energy Company
2301 Market Street, S23-1

P.O. Box 8699

Philadelphia, PA 19101-8699
Direct Dial: 215.841.6841

Fax: 215.568.3389




ALICE ANN BELMONTE-GATES

COMPLAINANT
v. S Docket Nos. F-2012-2332583
3 F-2012-2332589
PECO ENERGY COMPANY,
RESPONDENT

VERIFICATION

I, Shawane L. Lee, hereby declare that I am counsel for PECO Energy Company; that as
such I am authorized to make this verification on its behalf; that the facts set forth in the
foregoing Pleading are true to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, and that I make
this verification subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. § 4904 pertaining to false statements to

authorities.

AW

Shawane L. Lee

Date: March 8, 2013




BEFORE THE
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

ALICE ANN BELMONTE-GATES

COMPLAINANT
V. : Docket Nos. F-2012-2332583
: F-2012-2332589
PECO ENERGY COMPANY,
RESPONDENT

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Shawane L. Lee, hereby certify that I have this day served a true copy of the foregoing
Reply Exceptions upon the parties listed below, in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa.
Code § 1.54 (relating to service by a party).

Alice Ann Belmonte-Gates
1007 North Forrest Avenue
West Norristown, PA 19401

Dated at Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, March 8, 2013

P\

Shawane L. Lee

Counsel for PECO Energy Company
2301 Market Street, S23-1

P.O. Box 8699

Philadelphia, PA 19101-8699
Direct Dial: 215.841.6841;

Fax: 215.568.3389
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BCS: 3026947
PECO ENERGY

Must be returned by November 5, 2012
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY commissioN  (CQO[PY/

Formal Complaint Form

Please print in ink or type.
1. CUSTOMER (COMPLAINANT) INFORMATION

Your name, malling address, county, telephone number, utility account number and service
address:

Name _[A2( AE_ AN [BEZA N TE CATE N
streetP.0. Box _/9d 2 V. Lo LS T PWnonn

city W Ao/ 1 St2ec . state _fQﬂ"” el P2/

County M
Daytime Telephone Number Where We‘Can Contact You: é 0)- $05 - é—y %

; E-mail Address (opﬁonal)ﬂm%wuww
Utility Account Number mt 9

(from your bill)

If your complaint involves utility service provided to a different address than your maliing
address, please list this information below.

Name S:EE- Wﬂcﬁﬁﬂ

Street/P.O. Box
City State Zip
-4 S
2, FULL NAME OF UTILITY COMPANY (RESPONDENT): ) g -
S S m
=R M
3. yE OF UTILITY (check one) u‘:-_: - =
LECTRIC o STEAM HEAT 2 x =
GAS 2" WASTE WATER = =
o  WATER a"MOTOR CARRIER > wn =
(e.g., taxi, moving company, limousir%) d

2" TELEPHONE (local, long distance)

PECD ENERGY
EXHIBIT




" 4. ' COMPLAINT (check one)
In general, what is your complaint?

| want to oppose the company’s proposed rate increase.
There are incorrect charges on my bill.
There is a reliability, safety or quality problem with my utility service.

| received a notice that my utility service is being terminated.

OO0O0oage

I would like a payment agreement.

IZI/ Other (explain). SEE M

B.  State the facts of your complaint.

Include any specific dates, times or places that may be important. If the complaint is
about a bill, tell us about any charges that you believe are not correct. Use additional
paper if you need more space. Provide copies of all relevant documents you believe will

support your complaint.

Ace Pocomen7ETD) e/ v/
aneeE . ARP Y

RBe & £€1C Hoypef
xes clIC 3’66/1270&/71{4)\/
220 M. 1720 Mty JT
‘~Jub(cm(,c(/ﬂ*r-c,s4‘$4/o’/%§’

apP.re Igaél/(/ Aercr)

661739 6
Rev. July 2007




5. RELIEF

How do you want your complaint to be resolved? Use additional paper if you need more

See ﬁﬁﬂ%}b/

661739 7
Rev. July 2007




6. PROTECTION FROM ABUSE

Answer the following question if your complaint is against a natural gas distribution utility,
an electric distribution utility or a water distribution utility AND your complaint is about a
billing problem, a request to receive service, a security deposit request, termination of
service or a request for a payment agreement.

Has a court granted a “Protection from Abuse” order for your personal safety or welfare?

YES O

NO E{

7. PRIOR UTILITY CONTACT

Answer the following question only if you are a residential customer and your complaint is
against an electric distribution utility, natural gas distribution utility or a water distribution

utility.

Have you spoken to a utility company representative about this complaint?

YES (includes appeals of BCS determinations) [J S:égm

NO O

If you tried to, but could not speak to a utility company representative about your

complaint, please explain why. 4 ce Oeco M 1 CC/J.‘ 'L

JUle&E . /MVKPW% m&7

8. LEGAL REPRESENTATION (IF ANY)

If you are represented by a lawyer In thls matter you must provide your lawyer's name,
address, telephone number, and e-mail address, if known.

Lawyer's N@?
Street ' .
N\

City State Zip —

e

Area Code/Phone NGmber

E-mail Address (If Known)

661739 8
Rev. July 2007




10.

661739

VERIFICATION AND SIGNATURE

You must print or type your name below on the line provided for the verification
paragraph, and you must sign and date (in ink) this form on the lines provided.

Verification; /7 CE ANV Bet mMeNTE-GHr=<

/ , hereby state that the

facts above set forth are true and ¢ rrector are true and correct to the best of my
knowledge, information and bellef) and that I expect to be able to prove the same
at a hearing held in this matter., | understand that the statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. § 4904 (relating ta_unsworn falSification to

authorities). CA,@’
Lize L l-/9._ A0/ P—

(Signature) (Date) '

Title of authorized emplayee or officer

FILING

Please return the completed form to one of the addresses listed below:

If using U.S. Postal Service: If using overnight delivery service:
Secretary Secretary
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Pennsyivania Public Utility Commission
P.O. Box 3265 400 North Street
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 Commonwealth Keystone Building, 2™ Floor
Harisburg, Pennsyivania 17120

Facsimiles and/or electronic filings of the complalnt will not be accepted.

if you have any questions about filling out this form, please contact the Secretary’s
Bureau at 717-772-7777.

Keep a copy of your complaint for your records.

Rev. July 2007




BCS Bo> g7 prze)

CIVIL FEDERAL RIGHTS OF FULL REPRESENTATION NOT; MEDIATION; EXPARTE; or Collaborative LAWS....Trial by Jury of
Evidentiary Facts under sub Section 402b of the United States Supreme Court Code “Under Color of Law” Free From
conflicts of my Interests and the refusal’s to recues and remove. PFA filed reversed against me by judge T. Delrecci.

Friday October 19, 2012 164MT2004 164MT2006 my Writs of Mandamus: 2030EDA2003 Malfeasance of the Banks and
Bankruptcy’s Chapters (7, 11, 13) and Tax Loopholes Judicial and Legislative and Fraud of Separations of Church & State
from the Collusions of the Federal ACTS and State Statues as researched and the Abuses of this Fraud of IRS and
“Operation Twist” QE1, 2, 3 by the Federal Reserve B. Bernanke and The U.S. States Treasury’s T. Geithner... (PA)... R.

McCord...

084-0411 Tax ID #- 23-6298510 2007-0613 2002-16369-2002-15665 PENN DOT 2010-15655 Re: Records of Addresses:
Trans Union; Equifax; Experian Fraud and -1007 N. Forrest Ave W. Norriton, PA; Purchased settlement May 31, 2005
Sheriff Sale August 31, 2011 my address from -November 04, 2010 — Present and my Address January 1994- May 31,
2005 (108) by Deed (1108) By Utilities W. Conshohocken PA., 19428 Fraud -Richard T. Gates (Father and Mother Dorothy
Virginia- Kenny- Gates) All Fraud of my records of Addresses; Assets & Credit by Trustee’s and Multiple Parties and the
Guardians of PA 2 Sets and Unions (Robert; (Richard) Cohen of Atkins & Cohen to me and Reed, Smith (Greg Gordon) &
K&L Gates Pete Kales and R. Giovenelli of N. Caronia... to the Actual incompetents both Father and Richard T. Gates Il my
than 22 year old Son Also Fraud of My Income; Addresses; Assets and Multiple Parties; (Miller’s) Abuse; Conspiracies and
2 sets of Guardians Of PA and (OCY) Health Care & Welfare Abuses and Medical Mal Practice Abuses of Joe Ario-
194MD2010 to my Children and the Incompetent and my children; Assaults Attacks and Confiscations of my Property to
empty Lots (MCCF Officer D’Angelis inmate Nora; MCES (Dr. Nell ...)and Chiefs of Police Mr. Mark Toomey no relation to
Senator Pat Toomey and Chief Bono of this Fraud and Abuse to me and Of Dr. R. Cordero and C. Hershey of Malvern PA
and Hershey PA. Of my Federal 1% Equal Right of Civil Federal Due Process against R. Murdock Not Yet Litigated and
Against The Trustee’s E. lanelli (FRIST TRUST BANK)- Ms. M. West; Tony West And J. West Strategic Alliances; West
Publishing and The Milton Branch Lafayette Libraries and - PNC BANK; BAR BRI- Deutsche BANK; NY Mellon Bank {Judge
R. Mellon-Penn Dot Appeal Bucks County; J.P. Morgan (Chase); Bank OF America; Citi Bank; Goldman Sacs; Jenney Mae
Montgomery Scott; Fannie Mae; Freddie Mac and Merrill & Lynch; (Harleysville National) now First Niagara; Wells Fargo
Since October 1985 -Meridian; Core states; F.U. Wachovia-and Lukoil- Employ & Citizens Bank August 2005- March 2006.
Managers -T. Poplawski; Ed Hatfield & P. Weller Abuse & Discriminations and Robbery 01-22-2006.

Re: Alice Ann Belmonte Gates

P.O. Box 1216 Norristown, PA 19404 610-505-6895 FCC -SIRIUS H. Stern; Verbofsky; Winthrop Hass and & AT&T my once
long distance carrier NEIL GOLDFARB- 09-1279 Bell of PA; Bell Atlantic; Verizon - Hawk McKeon, Snesiak & Kennard LLP.
Spring Garden & Broad & (Vine) Streets Philadelphia PA Ms. Peggy Miller & Ms. Susan Rollo hearing 12-13-2004 B.
EBBERS MCI Abuses and COMCAST; ADELPHIA; CABLE Company Abuses as well where included in rent Service and
Billing and Rental Abuses.

Formal Complaints Received today: 10-19-2012 dated 10-15-2012 from the informal forms from the investigator Ruby
Lidle signed by me 10-05-2012: all Documentation of my complaints addressed to Judge L. Murphy 0.C. Court and this
formal complaints to all my Rights of Full Representation with Legal Access that I am still without from this abuse by all
of access of my money market funds or with any Account Access; with my record of address and internet access from
this Algorithm Internet Default Abuse of my Rights of Password to my Accounts and Record of my Address with
Statements to access or transfer funds to which | do not own a home computer and from all this abuse of my income of
direct deposits by this Fraud of my Assets by (SSI) ACT 1980; North American INS. Annuities and other insurances of Life
Term and Health New York Life Prudential Of my Income; interests income; and Mandatory Income of my Investments
False Claims Act to be that of my children- invested in their names and this abuse by Micro Soft Bill and Melinda Gates
and MS NBC. Non Exempt Foundations and my Fraudulently Exempt Foundation from this Abuse by Dot Gates and the



+ . .
>

Catholic Church of this Article 6 where denied bifurcations of my Assets was because of her sons disease and
incompetency and both their abuses to me and my children to me by the Kenney’s and the Belmonte’s and Enronie
Families interferences and Abuses by C. Hershey to myself and my daughters of my assets and this Broken Health Care

Abuses of Joe Ario.

RE: PUC # 1-800-782-1110 Secretary: Rosemary Chiavetta: Secretary Office of the Administrative LAW JUDGE: Charies A.
Rainey-Commonwealth OF PA; PA Public Utility Commission P.O. Box 326, Harrisburg Pa 17105-32655 /Secretary 400
North Street Commonwealth Keystone Building 2™ Floor Harrisburg Pa 17120 10-15-2012 Cases: PECO ENERGY - BCS #
3026947 -PA American Water — BCS #3026921-{Philadelphia Suburban Water; Aqua) and West Conshohocken Sewage
Authority Services and Billing Abuses and by Merion Hill Developers PENN DOT and Westcon Construction; James: Nolan
Construction Co. Fraud of Beegley & Beegley; BC/BS (Croce) ENT Doctor of Melrose Park; Progressive Auto {H. Kahn) of
Lansdale: A+ Auto- D. Koffler of Norristown and Glen Beck of Enterprise LTD of Malvern 08-04-06. (?)Robert Cohen, J.
Kalkbrenner- Both (OCY & Penn DOT; Banking Abuses Ms. L. Purcell: Welch, Gold, Charles Cox & Segal Fraud of
Forfeiture of my VIP Account; Richard Cohen of my (Public) Trust-Fraud & Abuse of Atkins & Cohen; G of PA: Chernov,
Stern, Burbank (1964); Timoney & Knox (2007) Fraud of my Funds; and the Direct Conflict: Abuses of C. Hershey; the
Direct Conflict of my interests: D. Zabowski; P. Moore; Dr. R. Cordero and Judge Gerber 1% SKIP Abuse of my Equal
Absolute Rights; My Freedom of my Information and My Rights of my Medical Records and my Privacy and
Confidentiality of my Health Records. (HIPA) that have all been violated by this Abuse of Dr. Arnold Sokol & Associates to
Dr. J. Mayor and the Discrimination of service to me of the DeKalb Family Practice in Norristown, concerning myself and
my deceased mother that involved the death of her doctor and her Lithium Medication from the Abuses of this County
done to her and by that exact similar abuses of her husband and Families to hold her incognizant of all her Free Absolute
Rights which she did have a nervous breakdown from all the Abuses allowed to be done to her by all for their own Social
Greed and Manipulations of Crime as did this Stock Broker Jack Buckowski and the Enronies do to my mother and
myself. This all by Fraud of Consent; Legally Formally Notified; Legally Informed; Legally Advised Consent that | have
been completely without from this Civil and Federal Abuse to my Rights of Requested Legal Access to be Abused and by
the abandonments of the incompetence’s and abuses to them my children bribed and informed to claim frightened of
me; to alienate; ignore and abuse me of any communications for this Abuse of their legal accesses and social Greed and

abuse.
Alice Ann Belmonte-Gates A; 4,,4 W / -/ f ’}4/ )/——
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BEFORE THE
PENNSYLANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSIONS

Alice Ann Belmonte- Gates

-V- F-20122332583

PECO ENERGY CO (EXELON; GATEWAY)

Alice Ann Belmonte-Gates

-V F-2012-2332589

PENNSYLVANIA AMERICAN WATER COMPANY
AMENDED COMPLANT /- /7 - 30/ )-

Lerre®s /J/az/ /0,13 /90,& AV prol

S, NCE 1900} }007100/5

TH#H7T et Ve VN1 TTES
ABUS €3 My eNTIRE CIFE

AND THAT oF MY Pefm./
SE€E& ArrAcseT)

(e s LS oy

/A1 7-Fo/F—

PECO ENERGY
EXHIBIT




Monday December 17, 2012 AMMENDED GmpiniNt .

Private Complaints Breach of Contracts Cause of Actions Alexander ~V- United States Periman-V- United
States the privilege holder has weighed its chances of success of appeal of the Seriousness of the
Sanctions -V- this Malfeasance of banks...Goldman Sacs; Merrill & Lynch; J.P. Morgan Stanley; Lehman
Brothers; Bear Sterns: First Trust; PNC; Citizens; Wells Fargo since 1985; Deutsche; Mellon, Provident..
TD... Fannie Mae & Freddie Mac... HSBC ... in over” 88 Countries....

Re: Alice Ann Belmonte-Gates

P.O. Box 1216 - (1007 N. Forrest Ave) Pa. Norristown, PA 19401 AT&T CELL PHONE 610-505-6895

084-0411 Tax ID 23-6298510 164MT2004 164MT2006-2030EDA2003 2044EDA2007 2002-16369-2002-
15665 PenDot-2010-05655 Joe Ario -194MD2010 Neil Goldfarb FCC-V- AT&T 09-1279....

Judge Murphy,

I am forwarding the “Notice” from the “PUC” - | received over the weekend via Mail regarding my
complaint(s) that was admitted first with Merits and Consolidated by order now being under new
“order” too file an “Amended Complaint” within 30 days. | am also forwarding the “Answer” | was also
forced to “Answer” myself to KML LAW GROUP P.C. Jay Kivitz Re: Federal National Mortgage
Association of “TEXAS" “Answered” by me and dated 12-14-2012 and with copy of forwarded “Amended
Complaint” of the Information | have already forwarded to you of my complaints in “Letters” and
“Answers” 12-04,10,13,14-2012 that dates back to 2002 of which my case that was transferred from the
Commonwealth Court by my deceased Judge T. L. Dickman to the Orphans Court to date still unresolved
from this Fraud and Contempt-V-the Parties and Law Firms Involved under the “PUFTA ACT” all verses
Crown, Cork & Seal and involving the Presidents Commonwealth Judges Civil Abuses under Once the
Deceased Judge Hodgesons now | believe Furber to me and Senior Judges Abuses of both and the
Orphans “Boys Club Abuses’ of the “AOPC” to abuse me of and with all of the Title 18 PA Crimes Codes;
Civil Codes and Uniform Commercial Codes Veteran Code and ERISSA Code.....of my Information.... With
Unions; Judicial: Legislature: OPR; Bias- Bipartisan- Ratifications-Insurances Discriminations and Fraud.
The Educational “EXEMPT" Abuses by All of MY Absolute Rights of “Legally Informed” “Legally Advised”
“Full Consent” of Legal Access and Attorney Client Privilege Abuses and Discovery- E-Discovery and
Internet Discriminations and Abuse to all my Equal Rights.

My Issues of this Entire: Civil; Federal 1% Abuse and Discrimination by attacks and assaults to me of this
complete “Tax Fraud Scheme” “Periman Exception”- “Writ of Certiorari* Contempt.... where Sanctions;
Summons; Warrants were never filed regarding this Malfeasance of the Banks as so processed of due
process Twice by Fraud; Abuse and Conflicts with Merits to abuse me and the Facts that to date | am still
being denied Legal Access full representation involving this Commonwealth Fraud and Abuse to me that
this abuse stems From involving Senate; Congress and State Representatives s Abuses also and the
Attorney’ Generals 64 of them of the Quasi Rem Jurisdictions; Quantum Culpabilities of the “Errors of
Laws” Ratifications of States and Non Separation of Church and States of the American Constitution
particularly the Social Security Office this Any Payee Representative Fraud and the “1917 Act’ and the




Millers; Law Firms and Unions Abuses to me of my Assets as is others abuses of False Claims of this Bi
Partisan Abuse to all my Human; Parental; Equal; Employable Civil Federal Rights of Legal Access to LIVE
& MOVE FREELY from these Dual abuses of that of the ACLU and the NAACP “Under Color of Law” to
Reproduce my Entire Record Under Sub section 402b of the United States Supreme Court Code UNDER
COLOR OF LAW; Free from all Conflicts of my Interests as is Noted in the appeals process Concerning this
whole HUHGE “Tax Fraud Scheme” of Defecation’s of the FTC; FDIC; OCC; OTS; OPR.... ECT Of the False
Claims Act of Policing myself from and by all these Abuses of the “LAW” Law Firms; Libraries of Law and
with Senate and Congress and the Numerous Offices involved when | am not a “Credentialed Attorney”
of the simple Facts that as my case was researched by all admitting admissions of the Collusions of
Statues and Acts of this Anti- Trust “Monopolies” themselves and to abuse me of this “Exempt Status”
forced on me with and by deception as was the Issue of the Document never produced involving the
Mother in Law | was forced to sign by her and her incompetent son for her and all this abuse to use my
information and Legal Access all my information weather sealed or public to abuse me with this “Fraud”
also that falls under the “False Claims Act” and this Fraud of my Identity and that of my deceased
mother and Father who were also abused in this very same Manner involving these same exact issues of
Insurances; Law Firms... Fraud and of Broker Fraud Jack Buckowski and Daniel Walter “Walter Daniel
Barrish” aliases of ...Lawyers; Banks and Judges as was with the deaths of my Family members and the
Forced False Claims of these settlements placed in “Siblings’ names of Investments that pertain to me of
this Fraud There as well all involving the Fraud of Guardians; Law Firms and Educational Abuses to
myself and my children as is now with their Health and the Assaults as well from this Complete; Civil;
Federal Abuses of others Bankruptcies and Credit Cards (HSBC) the 88 Countries involved Fraud and of
Social Securities Fraud as is my issue of the S.S. Office involving the Belmonte’s and the Gates of my
Records of my Address and my Children’s involving my Income; Interests income Investments and from
Mandatory Income that ! am without and Denied Access of as | am being Denied Legal Representation of

as so paid for of and by my Funds to Abuse me.

Alice Ann Belmonte Gates M %,,,"_ ﬂm) AP 2
Cover Sheet: For Amended Complaints F-2012-2332583 PECO; EXELON; GATEWAY; F-2012-2332589

Pennsylvania American Water - See Attached Letters as Dated herein all reverse filing against me of

Fraud of this OPERATION TWIST GAO QE1, 2, 3, of B. Bernanke and T. Geithner and PA Treasury R.

McCord that involved Welch Gold Cox Segal and Schneiderman, Harrison, Segal and Lewis.....and Host of

Other Law Firms from this Lateral Unilateral Abuse of K&L GATES.....and the trustee’s and Involving

Irving Picard and Stephen Harbeck -V- R. Murdock Whether Fraud under “Custodian” or

“Conservatorships Fraud” “Appeals Fraud” ; Civil; Federal Fraud of Information. Bill 409 “Fraud of
Identity” “Legal Mal-Practices” and “Medical Mal-Practices” Breaches of Contracts All Causes of Actions.




AMMENDED COMPLAINT

Before The
PENNASYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Verification: | Alice Ann Belmonte-Gates Hereby declare That | am authorized to make this
Verification on my Behalf that the Facts set Forth in the Foregoing are All True and Correct to
the best of Knowledge, Information and Belief and that | make this Verification subject to the

Pen of PAC.S. ining to False Statements to Authorities.
Date- November 16, 2012- PECO Amended Complaint: December 17, 2012
Date November 20, 2012- PA AMERICAN WATER Alice Ann Belmonte-Gates

Certificate of Service: | Alice Ann Belmonte Gates hereby certify that | have this day Nov 16,
2012 to PECO; EXCELON and on This Day Nov. 20 2012/AMMENDED COMPLAINT December
17,2012to PA American Water Company both Counsels served a Copy of Answer Motion,
Enforcements in the Above Matters upon All Interested Parties and Hand delivered to CC: Judge
L. Murphy-(2007-0613) — and by Mailing Via Federal Post Office Regular Mail a Copy Properly
Addressed and Postage Paid to:

Shawane L. Lee Counsel for PECO/EXELON ENERGY COMPANY 2301 Market Street $-23-1 P.O.
Box 899 Philadelphia 19101 -8699 215-841-6841 Fax 215-568-3389

Shawane.Lee@exeloncorp.com -11-16-2012 J]& -)7-20! 3

Secretary of the Publ-ic Utility Commission R. Chiavetta Secretary of Office of the Administration
Law Judge Charles J. Rainey 400 N. Street Commonwealth Keystone BLDG. 2™ FL., Harrisburg
PA., 17120 (Re: BCS #3026947)-PECO EXECLON

Susan Simms Marsh Corpbrate Counsel PA Attorney 1.D. 44689 susan.marsh@amwater.com-11-

20-2012 Pennsylvania-American Water Company 800 West Hershey, PA 17033 717-533-5000
72-17- 2012 AMmENDEN CoMPIANT RCSH 302653

Secretary of the Public Utility Commission- Rosemary Chiavetta; Secretary of the Office of the
Administrative Law Judge Charles J. Rainey 400 N. Street Commonwealth Keystone BLDG. 2™

FL., Harrisburg PA,, 17120




KML LAW GROUP, PC
SUITE 5000 BNY INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701MARKET STREET PHILADELPHIA PA 19106 215-627-1322 ATTORNEYS FOR

PLAINTIFF:

FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION in the court of Common pleas

INTERNATIONAL PLAZA 11 of Montgomery COUNTY

14221 DALLAS TEXAS 75254-2916

DATE OF NOTICE 12-06-2012-PLAINTIFF CIVIL ACTION LAW
ACTION OF EJECTMENT

DEFENDANTS: Richard T. Gates II and Previous Occupants

Present OCCUPANT: since 08-31-2011 ALICE ANN BELMONTE

-GATES

(1007 N. FORREST AVENUE NORRISTOWN, PA 19403) TERM

Prior Address (108) by deed (1108) by Utilities Spruce Street (Lane) No. 2012-28006
W. Conshohocken, PA, 19428 610-525-2447 Bell of PA/Atlantic/

Verizon

DATES OF ANSWERS SINCE MAY 31, 2002: January- 2004- ... THIS ANSWER 12-13-2012

SEES ATTACHED Letters: of the Offices Involved with the Abuses of the IRS: Fraud of

Forfeiture; The patriot Act; Forgery of 3301D of the Divorce Code; by Unions; Non Separation of
Church and State and 2 sets of Guardians of PA and by Carol Hershey the Direct Conflict of my

Action Civil Federal Suits and Legal Rights of Full Representation and to Participate from her

forgery; the Abuse of all my Fundamental Rights from this Bi Partisan and Ratifications of Certain
States and of Errors of Law to Abuse me of my Freedom by Legal and Medical Malpractices and

Civil Federal Fraud: and by the Banks; Credit Card Bureaus; “LAW” Firm s and LAW Libraries of
Congress Abuses of “Specter: and “Kline” and Pharmaceuticals Abuses to Myself & My

Daughters from these Attacks; Assaults and other Foundation Abuses. (Joe Ario- 194MD2010

Fraud). the fraud and interferences of Families: Zieba; Scronski to Fraud My Son Richard II; the
LONGO FAMILY to my Son Kevin Anthony and all my Family Both Sides the Gates-(God

Parents) and the M.L. Tibberino/Belmonte’s and BULLOCKS of Chalfont Warrington PA Abuses

to my twin daughter’s involving access of my investment income not these parties fraudulent

rights of access or collaterals to abuse me

These EJECTMENTS involving Reverse Filings and this Abuse against me of both Properties the Above
listed and (108) by Deed (1108) by Utilities that involved Judges: R. Marusczak; D. Lukens and Public
Defender Erin Williams; T. Carluccio Fraud and that of my Deceased Parents residence 762 Lime Kiln
Pike Glenside and Deceased In Laws of (Elkins Park) sale and move Melrose Park PA of Estates all
purchased with my Funds to Abuse me for Social Greed and Estates Fraud and Abuses to me and Credit
Fraud of my address of myself and my children the ABA/ PBA/ PBl/ PBS: Media & Papers Am Law
Journal the Legal Intelligencer; Hershey; Cambels; Oppenheimer; Putnam; Prudential; Black Rock
Delmonte Communications AT&T of Which I hold Stock and in and Numerous other Corporations / the
Montgomery County Bar Association the once president Judge C. Carluccio Located at 100 West Airy
Street, Norristown, PA & The Montgomery County Legal Aid Society- Mr. Weaver (OCY) and Mr.
Strosser now only services (GAY) Boy’s Clubs Rights also to Clog up the system abuse ~CIVIL;




FEDERAL FRAUD ABUSE and Discrimination of these OFFICES and UNIONS; and Numerous Others
of ESTATES ISSUES and of my EQUAL RIGHTS; Parental Rights; UNION AND HUMAN RIGHTS
That involves FRAUD and This W.C. Miller WASHINGTON MUTAL, Conestoga BANK(S) and
numerous others of Tennessee and across the states. I never choose to move to this address I by the
abuses Guardians being forced to move here by these abuses being held to be further abused of
services un-rendered refused by Montgomery County by Fraud and Abuses of the Guardians trying
to False Claim by Fraud...my separation by these abandonment s and Alienations to be A Hotel or
Proctor Limited Divorce by CIVIL FEDERAL Forgery; Forfeiture; Fraud and Abuse.

Although, I am Not a Legally Credentialed Attorney and I am who is Legally being Un-
Represented from this Fraud; Discrimination and Abuse of Legal Access of my Funds and the
Refusal to all my Rights of Private Complaints also here in Montgomery County of my
information taken by Various Forms of Internet Abuse and Mail Fraud which West Conshohocken
Post office was shut down from and Used and processed with Due Process Twice by Fraud of
Congress & Senate and with my Information of Private Complaints refused from me with the
County and from Judges Abuses: Breach Of Contracts and Cause of Actions of my INCOME;
Interests Income and my Mandatory Income of my Investments placed in my children’s and (False
Claims of) reinvested Interests in my children’s names to abuse me in addition to False Claims of
Debt and Damages and Assaults and Attacks to me and the incompetent(s) and False Claimed x
per curium and by the Alienations of my Children and attacks to their health as well as myself and
held from me by this Civil Federal Fraud and Abuse. I am forced to Answer this with Petition by
the Judge L. Murphy AND more by her clerk (Helene) from being Denied and Discriminated of
Public Access to their offices and by the JUDGES of the Actual Presiding Judge Stanley R. Ott
and senior Judges and (Libraries) Corruptions Holding all my Research and Documentation VIA
of All Tampering’s of my information and my income weather of public; sealed records or false
claimed Exempt Record or INTERNET tampering and safe deposit box; OF home Computer
which I do not have or Communications and Educations by this Fraudulent; Deceased; Exempt
Status of which I was never Incapacitated and too date still not removed by valid court order nor is
the Fraudulent Abusive: Joint Sua Sponte; Loco Parentis; by C. Hershey and P. Moore or the PFA
I filed corrected of Court Order by Judge Delrecci and all involving PENN DOT Abuses and the
Memorial Funding of (911) in NY the “PATRIOT ACT” Fraud of Forfeitures; Illegal Consent and
Illegal Advisements of and by Any Attorney; Client; Privileges: that involved the Unions locals
332, (1), 456... and Union Dues of my Funds and the Health & Welfare that have been violated
for self purposes and does not Exist of this Fraudulent Health Care from this Fraud BC/ BC and
my rights of my Insurances and Fidelio Insurance that my children should be removed at the Age
of (25) Not Removed of my own insurances that | am being denied AND this Abuse to me that
From THE SHERMAN ANTI TRUST and CLAYTON ACTS of my Legal ESTATES Issues and
under the MANISON HOUSE RULE although no Mansion literally no home with my name on it
all though claimed to live in areas I do Not Live from the offices involved from the Abuse of
Westcon Construction; Nolan Builders J. Nolan and Fraud of Beegley & Beegley and M.
Belmonte and the Issues surrounding all the Abuses in all with the Judges involved held in private
Files... Scolerie & Associates in Ohio as well as is in the Entire Legal SYSTEMS Files for
CAUSES FOR ACTION for their own Social Greed that are the CORE of my Issues of this
Lateral/ Unilateral Abuse to me Surrounding all these Law Firms and MY Case by Fraud of DUE
Process With Merit Twice of My Information Stolen from me with AND by Fraud to Abuse ME
OF MY FREE ABSOLUTE Rights and MY Freedom to LIVE and MOVE FREELY which I have
been and I am Still being Denied from this Malfeasance of the BANKS and BNY MELLON



BANK of Stock there as well I hold and Credit Bureaus and the Consolidations by Fraud under
“COLOR OF LAW" that all involve my Clear Convincing Papers.... TRAIL of Fraud and By J.
Buckowski my Sister’s Stock Broker the Enronie’s; Belmonte’s Gates’s 2030EDA2003 - the

Fraud of this Civil and Federal Abuse of my Income MY Credit and all my Human; Parental; Fair
Rights from this Reverse Mortgages Fraud Keller Williams (William- Kell) and of the Sheriff’s
Office and of this Whole Operation Twist QE 1,2,3, of the B. Bernanke T. Geithner: Fraud of my
Equal Rights and Fraudulent Bankruptcy Defalcation’s and Bailouts involving GMAC; AIG;
AAG; Goldman Sacs; Merrill & Lynch; J.P. Morgan Stanley; Lehman Brothers and Bear Steamns;
Fidelity, First Fidelity now Harleysville National; First Trust and Involving Bank of Old York Rd.;
Metropolitan Federal S& L and now PNC; Wachovia; Wells Fargo.... Mergers since 10-85: my
Resume and Places of my Employ: BAR BRI; Lukoil PLY. MTG.; False Claims Enterprise LTD
Glenn Beck False Claims P. Beck and MCCC and MCCF; MCES; My Parents and Deutsche Bank
as well as numerous others with this Fraud and Abuses of The past Administrations of Governors;
Rizzo’s; Rendell; and now The Corbett’s: Alison: Patricia: and these Abuses of this Fraud From
Conflicts and Funded Foundations and to the Libraries (Senate&-Congress) and all my
Constitutional Legal Rights of Legal Access with Ethical Effective Representation from this
“Bias” Fraud “Boys Clubs Abuses” and Assaults of numerous Departments and involving their
claims of Self Regulating including the MCCF Facilities FRAUD by this Corruption of its not
doing so with Corruption and Abuse...it’s what I do but and who I am with congress and Senate
and who can pay off who that senate Congress and State Reps have refused me any Assistance
because of the Hugh “Tax Fraud Schemes” Involved and Fraud of Custodian; Guardian and
Conservatorship’s and Trustee's: Irving Picard and S. Harbeck (in-out house counsels) Brett Miller
and the Conspiracies and abuses of the Millers of my 1% Equal Right to Litigation and Legal
Access of Resolution and Solvency of myself where I did not Create or Cause any of these False
Claims of Debt and or Damages as nor did my Parents where the Gates Family Is and Has
Proclaimed for their own Social Greed and Gratifications to abuse my mother and me. by this
Fraud the facts of Law of the Civil Abuse Fair Share Act Passed also by this Fraud used against me
and the Fraud of the Fraudulent Abuse of Act 91 “Under Color of Law” that does not Pertain to my
case cither where the Issues of my assets and this Fraud are and is Concerned with my Government
and these Law Firms All Abusing Me of my Free Rights since and before 9-11-2001 I am not of
the “Von Trap Family” of the Sound of “MUSIC” which is getting a new make of... from these
Abuse done to me; my entire Family by this Corrupt Broken Social Legal System of Forgery’s;
Fraud And Abuse’s the United States Defense Department of which Rob Gates has Since Retired
and these Abuses of the Wealthiest 2% Parties W. Buffet and the “Gates” in AMERICA involving
MSNBC AND ABC CORP “OPRA” AND SEGRE & SENSOR who are All Abusing Me Along
with the Unions; Banks and this Bailout of GMAC AND THE CONGO I am and have insisted that
my Record be Reproduced under Subsection 402b of the United States Supreme Court Code Free
From All the Conflicts of my Interests as so processed with Merits to Abuse Me of my Free
American Rights Free From these Tax Fraud Schemes and to reproduce the Juvenile Record as
was so court ordered by my deceased Judge concerning my Minor Daughters this Abandonment by
father and Son From All these Fraudulent Abuses and Interferences not done to date from this
complete Abuses of all my Human Rights to Live and Move Freely of my income and my rights of
Legal Access which I am being Held and Denied by the Judges and Senior Judges Abuses From
Montgomery County across the States all the way to the PA and United States Supreme Courts and
by Montgomery County’s Corruption of “Official Capacities” of all Offices and Elections to my
Freedom and Justice For All Under Color of LAW that are involving these abuses and “Collusions



of the States Statues” and Fraud of Separation of Church & State to Which I am Not Legally or
Technically Divorced under Article 6 of the Catholic Church Cozen & O’Connor and Cullen &
Conwell from this Fraud and I am Denied of Full Income Access, Full Representation;
Transportation; my property; to which these parties have been paid and are all paying themselves
leaving me with the abuses of the banks the Social Security Officc ERRORS OF LAWS and these
Law Firms and Estates Issues Left Completely Unresolved with My Absolute Rights of Legal
Access Discovery 4009.21 of Penn Dot appeals 1 was denied and False Claims of the Right to
Appeal. Again from this Abuse of my Funds and Retainer to James Jacquette and My Rights that
involved Robert (Richard) Cohen And Samuel C. Stretten of The Solicitors: Samuel C. Stratton III
of the Health & Welfare my request of Permission in Righting to the False Claimed Incompetent x
per curium for Legal access to Abuse me and O’Connell & Associates George O’Connell and R.
Meakim and Michael Quinn of (Quinn & Quinn) all their illegal Abuses; Attacks and False
Advisements to the Incompetent of his Employ and Abuses of Representation to Abuse him and
me Directly and Indirectly. In Addition to The DA and the West Conshohocken; Conshohocken;
Chalfont Warrington; Cheltenham; and West; East Norriton Boarders of and Norristown Police
Departments; trash Deposals and Postal Services to all Assault and Abuse me with the Full
“Knowledge” of the their “PUBLIC” Attacks; Abuses of the “DA” Public Defender’s the
Carluccio’s Levy’s and the Sheriff’s Departments to try to Under False Claims Act to Claim me
Delusional where These Parties and these Abuses by all Whom Have all Committed Crimes Of
Abuse and for their “Social Greed’s” of Abuses of Powers/ Capacities Are All Legally Insane by
“Law” and Refuse to uphold the Laws where Prosecutions Of Justice are Due for Violating their
“Oaths of Offices” and with these Fraudulent Affirmations of “Perjuries” and How their Elected
Offices and Official Capacities were Attained and Maintained by Fraud of Abuse of the Laws and
War Crimes and Civil; Federal Attacks of Abuse where Their Rights of Funds have not been
“Confiscated” yet maintained For “False Protections of Litigation for their corruptions is
Concerned as well is this Abuse by this “Boys Club Bias Abuse”. This Civil; Federal; IRS; Tax
Fraud Scheme ABC CORP; BLANK ROME: K& L GATES; MSNBC AND SEGERE &
SENSOR Credit Card “Defalcations” Abuses Where My Case and all My Free American
Constitutional Absolute Rights are concerned Not “Collaborative Law”; “Not Ex Parte Law” or
Off Shore; Foreign Laws which do exist here in PA Lower Merion off the River and where the
“Barnes Foundation” was Once Located and Moved to the “Philadelphia Park Way.” Which was
once the “Red Cross Building” still abusing me as well and To which I am The “Sol Heir” Since
1964 and these Assets and Abuses to my own mother was (Heir) too now passed to me from and
by her father William Bradford Rhodes her mother Ella Mae Fincher Rhodes and grandmother
“Delia Price” and her “Uncle: Cecil Bradford Rhodes and regarding our Investments and both my
immediate Deceased Families Members “Veteran’s Services” that are also Rights to “Sons and
Daughters” and “ERISSA” RIGHTS. These Abuses of this Criminal “JOE ARIO” to my Twin
Daughters in Bucks County. The Abuses of Lincoln Tech and Con Edison both Suing the PUC for
this Civil Federal Fraud & Abuse they are committing to me. (Perlman Exception)-

Verification I Alice Ann Belmonte- Gates Hereby Declare That I am Authorized to Make
this Verification on my Behalf and that all The Facts Set Forth Are All True and Correct To The
Absolute Best of Knowledge Information and Belief and that I Make This Verification Subject to
Penalties of PA C.S. §4904 Pertaining to False Statements to Authorities.



Date 12-14-2012 _MMMA“CCAM Belmonte-Gates

Certificate of Service: I Alice Ann Belmonte-Gates Hereby Certify that I have this Day
December 14-2012 - Mailed COPY OF: Answers to Civil Action Law; Action OF Ejectment(s)
Term No. 2012-28006 and the Important Notice Concemning attached concerning myself and the
issued of this fraud and abuses of my Incompetent Son to who this is also addressed whom I have
no address of Location or contact with from this Abuse: to: KML LAW GROUP, P.C., Suite -
5000 BNY INDEPENDENCE CENTER 701 Market Street, Philadelphia, PA. 19106 (215)-627-
1322 The Plaintiff Attomney’s Federal National Mortgage Association International Plaza II 14221
Dallas Parkway Suite 1000 Dallas Texas 75254-2916: (the ATTENTION OF Dated December 06,
2012 Signature of the checked requested Attorney: JAY KIVITZ, PA. ID # 26769... listed Group
All PA ID’s: Michael McKeever # 56129; Lisa Lee #78020; Kristina Murtha #61858; David Fein
#82628; Thomas Puleo #27615; Jill Jenkins #306588
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ruesday December 04, 2012 (1007 N. Forrest Avenue West East Norriton; Norristown, PA (19401 13404 19403)
. nL Gorp FaLB-V- Foe-

slice Ann Belmonte-Gates P.O. Box 1216 Ngrristown, PA 19401 610-505-6895 N 127
WY 03 07-1277

)84-0411- Tax ID 23-6298510 164MT2004 164MT2006 2007- 0613- 2002-16369 -2002-15665 Pen Dot Judges B. Moore
=.C. Drayer- 2010-05655 my Appeals all Denied: Civil Abuse Fair Share Acts; (Fraud of Identity Biit 409); Private
complaint; Breach of Contract; Cause of Action; Legislative Abuse of Gerber & Gerber: Judge Gerber 1% Skip
seneration Tax Loophole Judicial Abuse of J. Massa and R. Graci of the Judicial Conduct Board Case #2009-588 and Mr.
p. J. Killion of the Disciplinary Board the State Ethics Commissions: L@gt’&%ﬁ’ s ino, Caruso: The Solicitors: S.C.
stretten and Health & Welfare S. C. Stratton Il and Commissioners Caster, Shapiro, Matthews: Citizens Bank,OCY, and
The Eraud with the Supreme Courts: JUDGE Jacobs and JONES; the PUC this complete Discrimination (Bias) Bi Partisan
Abuse both Civil and Federal of my Equal Rights of Discovery of the Prosecutors (DA’s) and Defenders offices; Probation
Eastern Western District Abuses: Nick Honyara and Judge Hodgsons MCCF; MCES and the EEOC: Drew DEDO Case # 7233
Milton Mayo Jr. ;PHRC: Daniel Drew; OPR: CPO HARDY AND LYNN HARDY; O.T.S denied Credit or Correction; OCC- Fraud:
the (3) Credit Card Bureaus with my Disputes of the Fraud of Debt and Damages records of my address from this
Complete Fraud of Forfeiture by R. Cohen and L. Purcell my Closed VIP Account and the Abuses and False claims of my
required Jury Duty by him and Judge Yohn in the Philadelphia Case that was legally for the Bank robbery in King of
Prussia Pa that involved my VIP prepaid legal account with the then First Union since Meridian 10-85 under Welsh, Gold,
Cox and Segal who being sued by the Securities and Exchange Commission and the fact of the Bank suing for
Discrimination 858 now Wells Fargo and this Continual Abuse by them when | am the only one who has been and is still
being discriminated.and abused of all my American Constitutional Fundamental; Equal; Parental; Union; Human Rights
too participate of Full Represented Legal Access Rights from Ratifications of Certain States Error of Law this Complete
Malfeasance of the Banks and Fraud... of the CC Bureaus and Anti-Trust ..of which also Includes the Pendell -Jackson
case issues of the Sherman; Clayton; Martin; Hasting; Acts and Monopoly of Microsoft Bill & Melinda and Others as is
Milton Hershey and this Mansion House Rule William Kell-Keller Williams Realtors Fraud and this Internet Abuse;
Communications Sales and of Fraud of Forfeiture and Buy Back of Spectrums of Stock and with that of Sirius and the FCC
(MA Bell & AT&T (648)) and also Deutsche Bank that involved as well my employ with Bar-Bri and Marie L. Tibberino
Belmonte and R. Cohen and Fraud of Maryland Casualty (1985) with Tom Farnish and also and with my sons and my
daughters God Parents whom also with this interference; Abuse and Fraud of this abusive Joint Sue Sponte and Loco
Parentis by P. Moore and C. Hershey NOT!! removed involving the Carluccio’s Judge C. Carluccio and Tom Carluccio and
their Fraud of this with the Guardians by J. Jacquette his Abuse of as well of this Dr. R. Cordero of their complete Legal
Insanity Follow the Money Medical Malpractice of their abuses of ALL the false claims with my family trying to Falsely
Claim me delusional with their continual... abuses of and by Fraud that involved Judge O’Neil; Judge Delrecci; and a Host
of Others... to which | am sol Heir of this Trust to which she C. Hershey; is part of and not the Heir and the Fraud and
Contempt of court appointed Guardian Ad-Litem J. Jacquette of Timoney and Knox and the Misappropriations of my
32,000.00 retainer fraudulently deeming me incapacitated NOT removed to which | Have Legally survived under Purdon
Statues by 1 year and this Fraud of Chernov, Stern & Burbank (AM LAW Journal —V- CALPERS | am Adjudged Deceased
Not Removed and the Dechert now Oliver, Price & Rhodes “Under Color of "LAW"” and the Segre & Sensor Nina Segre K.
Schafer 3™ party Inter-Pleaders of the “PUFTA ACT” of my contractual Assets of this Trust and these Parties False Claims
all verses Crown, Cork & Seal of my absolute Rights of the 1% Right of Myself not the (Peopl'e) and the right of litigation
against R. Murdock and SIPA & SPIC - Trustee Irving Picard; E. lanelli -First Trust Bank; M. West PNC Bank and S-Harbeck
that involved Judges Jacobs and Shapiro’s and Matthews and involving all since August of 1964 of my income invested
and my interests income reinvested of my mandatory income in my children’s names by the Fraud of Debt (280) and
Damages (90)thousand by the deceased Dot Nee Kenney Gates her now executrix since her death 11-17-2012 the false
claims of my property stored and paid by me under Court Order of Judge Dickman since September 2005 to an empty lot
@916 Fountain Street Philadelphia that is actually (916 stratford Ave Melrose Park) the Gates-(DOT): Grand Mother to
my children - Ann V. (Nee) Gates: Macchione her daughter and the False Residences and their interferences and the
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Interferences of Anthony and Marie Belmonte and others of family members of my Writ 2030EDA2003 and Glenn Beck
Enterprise LTD Fraud of Debt & Damages 08-04-06 and Joe Ario 194MD2010 and the Bullocks of Warrington too my twin
Daughters: thus also All this Abuse of unapproved Drugs their educations and of Both Discovery which | have proven
myself and discovered all on my own accord of Public Record and (Sealed) record and Fraud of Exempt by Orphan Court
Archives Records and O’Connell & Associates never probated or notified ever formally or Legally of the facts of my
Income Insurances and with the rights of complete Full Legal Access that also involved Daniel W. (Walter Daniel) Barrish
to All my Issues as well as that of my Deceased mother of Contracts of my income; Interests Income; Mandatory Income
and Credit and all verses Crown, Cork & Seal (OCC;FDIC;OTS...)by Fraud of Defalcation’s- of my Absolute Rights of the
Conspiracies of the Unions; The Millers: CPA’s T. Woodward; B. Gaveron; R. Miller and the 1917 Act Retro Active Pay of
themselves and this Fraud of the S.S. Office of any Payee Representative and this Ms. McGill and the Guardians of PA
Fraud and all the Tampering of my Income to which | am denied any legal access of by and of all my Absolute Free Rights
to relief with my Income from this Fraud and Abuses of my absolute Income or Access of any my Income or Credit by any
Court Order with a Fair and Impartial Judge from the actual presiding Judge of this Trust S. R. Ott of my absolute rights of
Legal Access that | had to so request legal access by R. Cohen and S.C. Stretten states Ethics Commission and Solicitors
and S.C. Stratton of the Health & Welfare to be illegally advised and without my legal consent by him or any of these
parties to abuse me from all this abuse of this fraud that was done also to my deceased mother for 86 years and now
myself from this fraud with the Invasions of Privacy; HIPA; Sales/ confiscations of mine and of both our properties and by
this Complete Fraud of Sales; Sheriff Sales Reverse Mortgages/Fraud and from this complete Defalcation of ALL and of all
the issues of this Trust and the Investments Morris-Engelberg Constitutional; Fundamental Rights ACLU; NAACP Under
Color of LAW - involved too my Civil; Human; Union; Parental; Equal Rights being Violated and Not Free from these
Conflicts and Abuses to Live and Move Freely with the Reproduction of the Juvenile Record never done to date as court
ordered by Judge Dickman who denied the bifurcation of my assets or too my entire record of my issues of Abuse
involving all and the “False Claims” Qui Tam; Quasi Rem Jurisdictions; Quantum Culpability’s; by all or of the removals of
the Guardians of PA C. Hershey who is not an attorney although represented and the Direct Conflict her and D. Zabowski
— Fraudulent Appeal (2044EDA2007) Denied by Judge Drayer: also PENN DOT Appeals By me Denied by him and Judge B.
Moore) and the refusal to recues by all of them and of this Falsely Claimed of this Adjudged Deceased: by Hass, Stern/
Verbofsky (1964); the Writ to Exempt by 0’Connell & Associates (George And R. Meakim- since 2003) Dot Gates
attorney’s with this Fraud to the Incompetent and False claimed x per curium by abandonment and K& L GATES by False
claimed Divorce Decree by Judge Barrett 09-2009 that is not Separation of Church & State under Article 6 of Annuiment
of my blessed marriage by Father J. 0’Connor in November of 1992 with Saint Matthews Church and of this Fraud of
Incapacitation survived that which | was also was Adjudged by Fraud and Contempt by the misappropriations of my
funds of the Guardian Ad-Litem J. Jacquette of Timoney & Knox before my deceased Judge T.L. Dickman in 2007 and to
Date NOT Removed or since this last court order 12-17- 2012 although all my rights of my income and legal access
removed of and from this in Justice and without any Relief what so ever all caused by the Carluccio’s Fraud of removal of
any legal Access and of my Income Alimony Support Tampering by Specter and Kline Fraud with Legal Access of my
rights to participate and with the Orphans Court; Commonwealth Court and of Probate and Legal Access of the Estates
and Issues involved with my Issues of Taxes since 1997 and my Assets of my Income and from all this Fraud of Faise Debt
and Damages and Fraud of Sheriff Sales of the Exempt statuses of the Recorder of Deeds and the Land and Title Offices
Provident National Of Philadelphia Bank and Bank OF America of which | am being held and Abused by this Abuse of All
Malfeasance and the Fraud of the PUC being Sued by Lincoln Tech and Con Edison of which my Complaints of this Abuse
that are only with the PUC against the Utilities and the Guardians Abuses and that have been and are being completely
ignored by the PUC for their abuse and from this Twisted Abuse of my Absolute Rights of Quasi Rem Jurisdictions that
involve Quantum Culpability of Judicial Abuse and Legislative Fraud of Fraud!! NOT Judicial Immunitylli! from this
Complete Legal Mal Practice and un-constitutional Medical; Mental Health Care Mal Practice of this Joe Ario
194MD2010 too my deceased Mother; myself and my then Minor and not yet although soon to be complete Adult
children in December 2013 and my minor grandchildren that involved all this Interference; alienation; Discriminations;




refusal to recues and assaults abuses although J. Furia and N. Pearl Berger did remove themselves via court order no
Resolution with the FEE DISPUTE (Fred Miller) to Date and the abuses of these Bullocks of Warrington and their Fraud
both Concerning my daughters; my assets my rights and their God Parents abuses of Forgery and Fraud of and with
Warrington Bucks County and Montgomery County PA and with their False claims of my address and the False claimed x
per curium his address with the Credit Bureaus to be that of 1209 Quinton Court Chalfont PA. This Address where
neither of us have ever lived...nor Melrose Park | have been a resident of Montgomery County PA my entire life and have
No contact with the Incompetent or my children since this Abuse and Abandonments of Both Families and their
interferences of my Absolute Rights to correct and to my Issues that | am still being denied All Access of and Abused of
the Rights of Legal Access Relief and of Access that involve and have involved all Doctors of both DeKalb Family Practice
who has continually refused me services since Dr. A. Sokol to Dr. J. Mayor and now my Dentist Dr. Yankowski who is now
refusing me service as well cause | cannot not make Payment although accepts Payment from the Guardian C Hershey of
her Office for my Niece of my deceased brother 01-01-05 and her Son of My Funds from Welfare and Who Have their
Civil Rights asserted through Sal Salomon that involved Alison Corbett and CHOCK HOMELESS Shelter VAN and the
referrals of all my compliances and those that hold my Medical / DENTAL records and my record of full compliance with
the Law and the Laws of this Complete Abuse that have abused me for their own Social; Legal; Medical Fraud and
Malpractice with Discriminating Civil & Federal Educational Abusive Ulterior Motivated: Insurances of the Civil Federal
Rules of Judicial Due Process and Procedures with Merit as so processed Twice to the Fullest extent of the Law for Full
Compensation and as is forwarded today regarding the Editorial Board “Discovery At Sentencing “of the Legal
Intelligencer; the “Law Journal” Anti -Trust Year in Review “The FTC @ FULL THROTTLE” by C. Hittinger and Leslie
Esposito-(my Complaint since-?-Jon Liebowitz) and this Bias- Bi Partisan AIG;AAG Insurance(s) Discrimination of all my
Equal Rights of imminent and intellectual Domain and Property Rights Free from this Abuse. This Gender BIAS Class
Action involving David Stanford of Sanford Helsler representing her Filed against Griesing-V-Greenberg, Trauig by
Francine Friedman Griesing; EEOC: PUTATIVE Gender DISCRIMINATION Former Female Shareholder “BOYS CLUB LAW
FIRMS®” This Article by Gina Passarella 12-3,4-2012 of the Legal Intelligencer. The Constitution: s My ABSUITE "

Http://www .whitehouse.gov/our-govi nt/executive-branch-departments:
of/AgricuIture/Commerce/Defense/Education/Energy/HeaIth and Human Services/Homeland Security/Housing and

Urban Development/the Interior/Justice/Laborer/State/Transportation/TreasuryNetransAffairs
Http://www.whitehouse.gov/our-governmen -and-local-gove

Http://www.whitehouse.gov/our-governmen -constitution

l_jttg:L[wh'gehogse.goqugr—govemmgg_t/legislative-branch/ludicial-branch

State Executive; Legislative; Judicial Branches of the US Constitution mandates that all states up hold a “Republic Form”
of Government under the 10 Amendment assigns all powers not delegated to the United States or Prohibited to the
States, to either the states or to the People- (For Fraud and Judicial Immunity to pass Civil Abuse and Fair Share Acts
for their Own Soclal Greed Corrupt Criminal Abuses Awarded to themselves and not the Actual Injured Party that they
themselves Criminally Abused is Corruption and Fraud. With Malice; Abusive; Pre Meditated Ulterior Motivated Legal
and Medical Mal Practice with Due Process of Merit by State and with Fraud of False Legislative Intent of this “Skip Tax
Loop Hole” by Judge Gerber (Gerber & Gerber) is Bias- Fraud and Discrimination “Under Color of Law” and of Federal
and States; “United States Constitutional Laws.” SSI ERROR of LAW of Ratification of West Virginia; Virginia; Maryland...

The GAO-(the government accountability office)-Government Oversight- the Executive Congressional Check on the
President’s Powers that both Chambers of Congress and Both (Senate-House) may compel evidence and testimony
toward whatever they deem necessary. That executive branch also polices itself (sixty four) Inspector Generals each

responsible for a different agency to which they are attached.
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://thewhitehouse. gov/our-government/judicial-branch the constitution does not stipulate the # of Supreme Court
Justices the # is Instead set by Congress there have been as few as 6 but since 1869 there have been 9 and 1 chief
justice John G. Roberts Jr. all justices nominated by the president confirmed by senate the facts the court case load is
almost entirely appellate nature and the courts decisions cannot be appealed to any authority as it is the final judicial
arbiter in the United States on Matters of Federal “LAW”. The Court has Original Jurisdiction in cases involving
ambassadors and other diplomats, and in cases between States: (petition for writ of certiorari)-(en-banc)-(as per-
Curium) of The Judicial Process.

K Weldon /). Gerloch- Fraud of Bill of Rights and States Ratifications -the King-(Queen? Equal Rights) - of England Equal
Rights- the abusive too Act... of National Power and the MAGNA CARTA of the FUNDMENTAL RIGHTS to America my
Issues of This with The U.S. Constitution and States Civil and Criminal Federal False claims Fraud; Discrimination and
Errors of “LAW" by the States: Judicial and Legislative Abuses; Penn Dot Abuses and The United States Abuses of the FTC
Wright: Rights: of Writ of Certiorari filed with and by Fraud with Civil Abuse Fair Share Acts and with (Due Process) and
processed Twice by Fraud; Fraud of Forfeiture; Disclosure; Discovery; FOIA; FINCEN; FRANK & DOD Civil: Federal Fraud,
Private Complaint; Breach of Contract; Cause Of Action; Both Legal and Medical Malpractice Abuses of Legal Access &
Abuse of Direct Conflict of Interests and with Merit by The Complete Abuse of Powers and War Crim hg EEQC: case
#7233 Drew Dedo; D. Drew- PHRC- Milton Mayo JR. in the Leal Intelligencer 12-5-12 and the Obama Adm\infstration. And
the Article in the National News Legal Intelligencer DOJ: Nearly 58 Recovered under the False Claims Act: By Mike
Scarella and the DOJ not intervening in a greater # of the Whistleblower Suits than in previous years. Tony West;
Trustees; Irving Picard; S. Harbeck; In-Out House Counsel Brett Miller: 1% against Murdock not yet -Litigated- From

Fraud: First Trust Bank -E. lanelli —PNC- M. West; Strategic Alliances- ). West ...... - el /
STICKBROKER TACk ABickousS fci .
Do | Have to file my own “Writ of Certiorari” - EN BANC to the United States Supreme Court? To be Free from this

Judicial Legislative Tax Fraud of the False Claims Act Abuse of Fraud and of this (Fraud of Physical Cliff by Speaker
Bonner) from this Bias- Bi Partisan Abuses “Under Color of LAW Fraud of Conservatorships’ Fraud of the DOJ; OPR;0CC;
OTS.... Where services were never rendered free from this Fraud of Defalcations Abuses; Assaults and this Malfeasance
of the Banks and furthermore of the Federal (MAIL) Fraud of this William Kell... Keller & Williams of Realtors: Reverse
Mortgages Abuses —of False Claims Acts to me... Alice Ann Belmonte Gates et al... CC: Judge L. Murphy-Liaisons 202-
456-2461-OPR-Fax # 202-514-5050 C. White/ R. Aston of the DOJ-OPR@®USCP.GOV ~Special Counsel for Freedom of
Information & Privacy Acts OPR 950 Pennsylvania Avenue N.W. Suite 3529 Washington, DC 20530 (Not Privately Held
Files for Abuse of Freedom and Unconstitutional Legal and Medical MAL- Practices for Social and Laborer and Union

UNJUST False Claimed “Slavery” Greed & Abuse and Discrimination “Under Color of Law” by the ACLU and NAACP.
=T CAFTA DAV O CAMP- C. HELSHE Y

A
HTTIP://rolingstone. th - - ? Print —A senate committee has laid out evidence

now the justice should bring criminal charges Mark Wilson/Getty Images April 2010 Goldman Defrauded Clients and lied
to Congress the 0.C.C; F.D.I.C. The O.T.S. top 5 Investment Banks Goldman; Merrill & Lynch; Morgan Stanley-(who
Initialed my Docket of the Prothonotary- here in “Montgomery County PA*- Retired W.J. Donnelley; M. LEVY); Lehman
Brothers & Bear Stearns -Fraud 1-14 Pages: if Goldman Skates without a *Trial” it will confirm once and for all the
embarrassing “Truth”-That the Law in “America” is Subjective; Discriminating of “Fraud” & "Equal Rights” and Crime is
defined not by what you did but by who you are. (And who you are discriminating under the Constitution and in the
name of “Law”) Glen Fine- of the (0IG)-Civil; Federal; Fraud; Waste and Abuse Bureau- 202-616-9898 - ....To Reproduce
my Entire Record under Sub Section 402b of the United States Supreme Court Code Free From Conflict and Abuse as so
processed Twice with Merit by Fraud to Abuse me and let the Actual Criminals Run Free. GMAC -who should have had
to file “Bankruptcy” and not “entitled to Legal “Free Bail” out-by Fraud. RRAD e Or 2 édf J e !
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Monday December 18, 2012 084-0411 Tax ID #23-6298510 164MT2004 164MT2006 2002-16369 2002-15665S Penn Dot
Appeals 2010-15655 Judge C.C. Drayer-Estates and Health Fraud: 194MD2010

My Rights of Writ of Certiorari FILED!!!Twice with Merit By Fraud and Bi Partisan Abuse with Fraud of my Identity to
Abuse me with this Ratifications of States and ERROR OF LAWS of the Constitution Under Color of Law - of my Rights to
reproduce my entire record Under Sub Section 402b to the United States Supreme Court en Banc with this Legal And
Medical Mal Practices of Law Firms: Private Complaint; Breach of Contracts; Cause of Action and this Health Care Fraud
of J. Ario 194MD2010 of Legal Access Abuse-Civil Federal Abuse of Fair Share Acts and the American Constitution of the

FTC- FDIC- OCC- OTS- OPR.... and This Dr. R. Cordero and C. Hershey

Re Alice Ann Belmonte-Gates et al

P.O. Box 1216 Norristown, PA 1007 N. Forrest Avenue 19401-10404-19403
AT&T 610-505 689509-1279 Neil Goldfarb-V- FCC AT&T: VERIZON & Sirius

RE: KML LAW Group Federal National Mortgage Association: William Kell-Keller Williams Realtor-Abuse the Docket No
2012-28006 against my Incompetent Son his Abandonment his residence from 05-31-2005 to 08-31-2011-and myself as
the Occupant as was Prior with the Incompetents abandonment with False Claims of the X per Curium from 01-1994- to
05-31-2005 of my W. Conshohocken residence by Judge Barrett 09-2009 Action of Ejectment and the Fraud of
numerous Fraud Judges of that ejectment that involved Judges R. Marusczak; D. Lukens and this Corruption and Abuse
of my Free Rights: District Judge Daily; Judge Rob Mellon Bucks County PA Appeals denied from Fraud Chalfont
Warrington Police and Penn Dot Fraud and Abuse False Claims Act and Forgery of Marie and Anthony Belmonte and OCY
-The Title 18 PA Crimes Code and Uniform Commercial Code 1-207 of which 1 Also Hold Stock in BNY- Mellon Bank of
this Civil Federal Abuse of Defalcation’s and Interferences of all my Absolute Fundamental Civil &Federal Constitutional
Rights Free From Abuse of C. Hershey and the Guardians of PA. Chernov, Stern & Burbank: Winthrop Hass; H. Stern
Verbofsky and Timoney & Knox -James Jacquette -From their Fraud and Abuse and of (Dechert) now Oliver Price &
Rhodes and Segre & Sensor the 3" Party Inter-pleaders and K& L Gates to who they are actually representing Not the
Incompetent and the Actual Heir to whom actual representations is entitled and entitiement from this Fraud and Abuse
to Live And Move Freely from these Parties refusal to recues and my Rights Before a Fair and Impartial Judge Free from
the Actual Presiding Judge Stanley R. Ott who is also Committing this Abuse of Fraud for his own Fraud of Defalcation
with this Malfeasance of the Banks and the Tax Bureaus from this Complete Fraud of My identity

| am forwarding copy of notice again... regarding the PUC and the Twisted Issue of The Abuses of the Facts of Civil Suit
against the PUC by Lincoln Tech and Con Edison involving this Twisted Fraud and Malfeasance of the Banks and Criminal
Abuses to me concerning the Order by Administrative Law Judge Joel H. Cheskis consolidating F-2012-2332583PECO;
EXELON; PA AMERICAN WATER Co. F-2010-2332589 (Hershey PA) and does not give docket of Penn Dot of my
Consolidated Complaints from this Fraud of my Identity that Involves the Facts of Fraud and Abuse of Goldman Sacs;
Merrill & l.ynchjﬂorgan Stanley; Lehman Brothers & Bear Stearns .... The Abuses to me of First Trust Trustee E. lanelli;
PNC Trustee Ms. M. West Wells Fargo Since Meridian 10-85 - C. Cox Welch, Gold, Cox & Segal pre-paid Legal Robert —
Richard Cohen of Atkins & Cohen the Land Bldg. And Provident National Bank -BAR BRI- Deutsche, Larrimore, T. Farnish-
(Maryland Casualty Ins. Co.) M. Belmonte Fraud & Deutsche Bank Fraud of my Employ and my Children with OCY.

And the Civil Federal Abuses as well with Jack Buckowski -Stock Broker- his Fraud & Abuse of my Assets with the
Deceased 11-2012 Dot Gates and Katherine and R. Enronie their Fraud; Forgery; and Abuses to my Deceased Mother 10-
2010 and myself and the False Claims Act -Judge O’Neil -Alexander A. Belmonte and Glenn Howard Belmonte the
abuses to my Mother and then and now to myself and with My Minor Daughters (trying to act as Father and Husband
and Guardian as he did to my own mother abusing me to which he is only my brother and that is all he is... this abuse
along with C. Hershey and my daughters Counselor’s from their abuses to my minor children and to me that continues




from this Fraud and Abuse; J. Jacquette and by both their Perjury and Abuses of my Funds and with D. Zabowski and
Solicitor S.C. Stretten and S.C. Stratton Il of Health & Welfare of All my Rights of Legal Access which they refuse to
recues Involving the O.P.R. of who's False Claims also to be Policing itself from this Fraud; and Abuse of their
Discrimination Assaults and Harassments of Ulterior Motivated; Stalking and Attacks to me of My Freedom and my
Absolute Rights to Full Representation to which they are aware is being Abused and Violated for their Own assaults to
me from this Social; Greed and Corruption of their Employ Ladder to Self Promote their Employ and Advance while
Abusing me of All My Rights to Live And Move Freely. | question again and again this Abuse of which they refuse to
answer any of my calls and are Not Removed from this Fraud and Abuse of Domestic Relations Kline and Specter and
Family Court Judges Gore and McLaughlin who are still abusing me from this Abuse of P. Moore and C. Hershey Fraud of
this Abusive Joint Sua Sponte and Loco Parentis not removed by court order from this Abuse of the Carluccio’s: Judge C.
Carluccio and T. Carluccio from this Eastern Western District Judicial Immunity Abuse to Continue Abusing me for their
own Social Greed and Obstruction of Justice that deserves NO Judicial Immunity for this Abuse done to my Civil And
Federal Rights that they have Assaulted; Attacked and Abused me of and my Children then minor and now of their and
my Health from these Abuses that | have continued to iterate over and over again from the Mal Practice of these
Lawyers and Doctors and my Fair Rights of Affordable Health Care to which | am being Blocked of for their Abuse and
Greed and by them and the Banks Abuses of my Rights of Legal Access which | have been assaulted over to begin with by
the Police Officer Lennon and Chief Docherty of Conshohocken for his Fraudulent Nepotisms as with this abuse of J.
West Strategic Alliances and the Trustee’s Department Irving Picard and S. Harbeck and these abuses of Official
Capacities; and Abuse of Powers of these offices without enforcements or discipline to which they are in place is our
“Justice System” comprised of Not What you didl But who you are? As stated in the Rolling Stone Article that these
Crimes War Crimes can be able to walk Free of their Abuses to the Public that have All- violated PUBLIC TRUST as is the
Abuses of the Correctional Facilities false Claims to monitor themselves of stock as well with their Abuses of Revenge to
the wrong people and that the DA and The Defenders Office refuse to do their jobs and the false claimed abuse of their
held claimed elected jobs for their abuse of power too and only for themselves and their abuses to another’s demise as
is with the Probation's office and the Laws of Prohibition of what is Legal and lllegal that one must prove that which |
have proven and the sole reason for these continual attacks of my freedom and while allowing Collaborative and Ex
parte Abuses as well as to clog the System with Gay Rights and Abuse and Destroy Family and Women Rights .

Alice Ann Belmonte-Gates z\ é Z : % if E
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Thursday 12-13-2012
Re Alice Ann Belmonte- Gates
P.O. Box 1216 Norristown, PA 19401 (1007N. Forrest Avenue West/ East Norristown, PA

Re: Trust ID# -084—411 Tax Id 23-6298510/ 2030EDA2003/ 2002-126369/ 2002-15665/Penn Dot 2010-
05655/ 164MT2004/164MT2006/ Nell Goldfarb-V-FCC AT&T 09-1279 Judge Jacobs ;Jones

Re: Atticles: by Ben Present 12-11-2012 -Lackawanna Family Court Changes Guardian Ad-Litem Program-
Family Court “"Abandoned Automatic Appointment” of a Guardian to Custody Cases of which my case
this Corruption Stems and involving OCY and The Restitution Charge of Matthews and Marino and
Cohen And Kalkbrenner Fraud —-Gold- Bikin A Montgomery County Attorney who used my case as an
example against Guardian Ad Litem and involving “Patricia Corbett” who over sees the County’s Court
and is in Charge of the AOPC’s recommendations made up of entirely Lackawanna County Attorney’s
Unanimously Agreed the program should do away with the “Automatic Appointment Provision” my
issue where J. Jacquette is and was Appointed to Abuse me along with Family Court Judges: McLaughlin
and Gore and by Robert (Richard) Cohen of Atkins & Cohen (Local 1) not Local 332 concerning my
incompetent husband and my Union Rights and this Fraud and J. Kalkbrenner who both refused to
Recues before the OCY COURT Judges: Vogel; Corso & Lawrence in 2004 and the Commonwealth Court
Judges: T. L. Dickman (Deceased); T. Delrecci reversed PFA Filed by me court ordered against me abuse
and The Carluccio’s the DA’s Offices Furman and the Public Defenders and Offices Abuse with that of
Senior Judges; Nichols; Corso; Drayer; Albright; Hodgesons; Daniel; and a host of Numerous
others....involved in different Counties and States with Financial; Ulterior Motivated; stalking Racial

Profiling of me and my Assets.

Articles 12-12-2012 Feds reportedly settle with banks for 2.2 B as was settlement with Bank “Wells
Fargo’s False Claims of Discrimination to them for 858 by Charles Cox of my VIP prepaid Legal with
Welch, Gold, Cox and Segal who Discriminated me along with R. Cohen and his illegal abusive
advisement of my rights with my children as well as my assets and my accounts closed my account to
abuse me NO SETTLEMENT TO DATE as is | am still being abused of my 1% Right with the Trustee’s Irving
Picard and S. Harbeck and by the Banks and of Charges undisclosed as documented by me regarding
Over Draft Charges and over Draft Protection and this “Any Payee Fraud” of the Social Security Office
and this Gerry Clark and Ms. McGill and the Guardians of PA and my Direct Conflict of my interests C.
Hershey to date No Appeal filed with Penn Dot from the Denied Appeals of Judge Drayer and Judge B.
Moore That involved all my appea_pgainst the Deceased W. Conshohocken Chief of Police J. Clay Bourne
his Fraud Filed as “Clay Boss” against me that P. Moore was Defending him not me from this OPR False

Claimed ACT of self-Policing Abuse.

Article Hershey Chocolate Makers, “KISS” Goodbye Effort to Foil Class Status which | am the Action Suite
of the Class from her Fraud and Abuse to me and of Both Sets Guardians: Chernov, Stern & Burbank W.
Hass/ H. Verbofsky and Timoney & Knox J. Jacquette Not Removed nor or the Abuses of P. Moore of this
Fraudulent and Abusive Joint "Sua Sponte” and “Loco Parentis” by P. Moore to which | am being
completely Denied any Legal Access or Relief what so ever from all these False Claims and Interferences



of this Medical Mal Practice and Legal Mal Practices of Dr.’s For this Legal Insanity and Fraud NAFTA
CAFTA —David Camp of this Dr. R. Cordero and a host of others and involving the 3" Party Inter-Pleaders
Segre & Sensor Nina Segre and K. Schafer the “PUFTA ACT” of my assets and The Once Dechert now
Oliver, Price and Rhodes to which | am being denied all of my Free American Constitutional Union
Absolute Rights Under Color of Law of my Clear Convincing Paper Trail by Trial with “Writ of Certiorari®
of my funds to the United States Supreme Court Free from Conflicts of my interests and this “Fraud”
from this Corruption of Defalcations and Malfeasance of the Banks and Fraud: involving Goldman Sacs;
Merrill & Lynch; J.P. Morgan Stanley; Lehman Brothers; Bear Stearns; First Trust ;PNC; Wells Fargo;
Citizens; Mellon; ............... This Article Also Third Circuit Clarifies Standard for Over Riding “Attorney
Client-Privilege”- By: Saranac Hale Spencer involving 6 ABC CORP Rob Royal; E. YARI and MSNBC
Timoney & Knox- J. Jacquette and Angel Zengary; Stern And Hass and the Media and FCC of Which | Hold
Stock to Force Appellate Review with the “Peariman Exception” that Should Apply from this “Fraud of
Tax Bureaus” and CPA”S; Trustee’s and In-Out House Counsel Abuses of the 0.G.C Brett Miller and the
Millers Conspiracies too abuse the FTC; FDIC; OCC; OTS; OPR SEC; SEC; of this Whole Operation Twist of
B. Bernanke and T. Geithner QE1,2,3, Fraud of Bailouts to GMAC Fraud of the Libraries Milton Branch
Lafayette Libraries (J. Diamond) and By Congress; Senate that involving Kline and Specter Abuses; and
States Representatives Of Legislature and Judicial Conduct letting Criminals off the hook not for Justice
but for who they are.... What they do or funding they can get and who they Think Can Discriminate and
Abuse while using the OPR to Attack and Assault Women and Children and using the Mental Health Care
to do so By Further Civil, Federal, Fraud and Abuse for fraud of Election for their own Notoriety; Social
Greed; and job Security Abuses robbing others where they all sworn to “Oath” of their “Official
Capacities” to do their “JOB” TOO KNOW THE “LAWS” to Protect Serve and Defend and “Right Reports”
they refused to Wright for their own Self-Promoting False Claimed over Seeing Stock of their own
Business as proclaimed by the Fraud of these Bankers and the MCCF PRISONS who as well are nothing
but Social Greedy Thugs with a Gun and a Badge Abusing their Oaths and Authority of Their Capagities
for their own Financial Gains and particularly an officer of the “Court” with a Legal License to Professor
Students or “Clients” and Practice the Law who claim themselves of Morally Ethic and Competent when
they clearly are not is deserving of Just Punishment themselves as any Vile Criminal for they are the ones
who have created the Corruption to begin with for not living within their own means as the Law insists
“all people due” with the right to Live and Move Freely. | am questioning again this Issue of the Banks
and my Rights which NO STATUS HAS CHANGED of this FRAUD with the Banks AND MY RIGHTS to my
income and my accounts or safe Deposit of my Assets of Legal Access by Court Order and to my
Children; my Grand Children; my Daughters from this Abuse of this J. Ario; the Bullocks and the
Belmonte’s and my Communications with them all Interferences of my Rights being Abused by this

Fraud.

“Writ OF Certiorari”- Do | Have to “File” this My Self??2222722277222720 2022 72022270972727272722 With
the U.S. Supreme Court when my “Estates Issues” and Commonwealth Issues Reside here? With my

Rights to press charges?
Alice Ann Belmonte Gates %«A W




EXHIBIT “3”



BEFORE THE
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Alice Ann Belmonte-Gates

v. : F-2012-2332583
PECO Energy Company
Alice Ann Belmonte-Gates

v. ; F-2012-2332589
Pennsylvania-American Water Company

INITIAL DECISION
Before
Joel H. Cheskis
Administrative Law Judge
HISTORY OF THE PROCEEDING

0n0ctoberl9.2012,AliceAmBelmte-GamsﬁledtwofoxmalComphhmwnh
the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission (Commission). In section 2 of the Complaint form
mkingfw“FuﬂNamcofﬂleUﬁlhyCompmy(Respondmt):”M&Gamm“M&Hemha
Greax”ononeComphimandleﬁthatsecﬁonbhnkondwothetComplainL In section 3 of the
Complaint form asking for “Type of Utility (check one),” Ms. Gates checked every utility type
except for steam heat on both Complaints. Attached to both Complaints were what appears to be, if
not in fact are, identical two-page, single-spaced attachments that are intended to explain Ms. Gates’
Complaints. The Commission's Secretary’s Bureau served the Complaint identifying “Ms. Heather
Green” as the Respondent on PECO Energy Company (PECO), at docket number F-2012-2332583,
and served the Complaint that had Section 2 blank on the Pennsylvania American Water Company

PECO ENERGY
EXHIBIT




(PAWC) at docket number F-2012-2332589. Previously, Ms. Gates filed informal complaints with
the Commission’s Bureau of Consumer Services involving PECO and PAWC, case numbers
3026921 and 3026947.

Both PECO and PAWC filed Preliminary Objections in response to the respective
Complaints served on them. In its Preliminary Objections, PAWC argued that Ms. Gates is
requesting relief awarded by federal courts to which the Commission lacks subject matter
jurisdiction. PAWC also argued that Ms. Gates’ Complaint is insufficiently specific and that the
Company does not have sufficient notice as to the nature of the allegations against it and cannot,
therefore, adequately respond. Similarly, in its Preliminary Objection, PECO argued that Ms. Gates
did not provide sufficient information in her Complaint to permit the Company to provide a
meaningful response or address Ms. Gates’ concems. PECO further averred that it conducted an
independent investigation to determine the issues Ms. Gates is alleging but was still unable to
respond to the Complaint.

By separate Motion Judge Assignment Notices dated November 21, 2012, Ms.
Gates and PAWC were informed that I was assigned as the Presiding Officer in the matter involving
the Complaint served on PAWC and responsible for resolving any issues which may arise during
the preliminary phase of that proceeding and Ms. Gates and PECO were informed that
Administrative Law Judge Kandace F. Melillo was assigned as the Presiding Officer in the matter
involving the Complaint served on PECO and responsible for resolving any issues which may arise
during the preliminary phase of that proceeding. On November 27, 2012, both ALJ Melillo and 1
received a six-page, single-spaced document with a one page attachment. Both documents had
listed at the top the docket numbers for both Complaints. Both documents appear to be identical
with identical attachments and presumably were Ms. Gates’ Answers to the Preliminary
Objections filed by PECO and PAWC.

By Order dated December 4, 2012, the Complaint against PECO and the Complaint
against PAWC were consolidated pursuant to Section 5.81 of the Commission’s rules governing
consolidation of proceedings due to the common issues of fact between the two Complaints and the
determination that consolidation would avoid unnecessary costs or delay.




By Order dated December 10, 2012, the Preliminary Objections filed by PECO and
PAWCwaegrmmdandM&GMWasdireaedwﬁlemdservemAmaﬂedComphithhin
thirty days raising a well pleaded material fact over which the Commission has jurisdiction.
Furthermore, upon timely filing and service of the Amended Complaint, PECO and PAWC were
directed to file and serve a timely responsive pleading.

On December 17, 2012, Ms. Gates filed an Amended Complaint in the consolidated
proceeding. Ms. Gates’ Amended Complaint comprised a twenty page, single-spaced document
detailing numerous issues of which she is complaining about. As discussed further below, Ms.
Gates’ Amended Complaint included unciear and verbose statements regarding issues such as
“Breach of Contract,” “malfeasance of banks,” “Orphans Court,” “Title 18 of the PA Crimes Code™
and “Tax Fraud Scheme,” all of which were alleged on oaly the first page.

On December 21, 2012, PECO filed another Preliminary Objection. The
Preliminary Objection contained a Notice to Plead. In its Preliminary Objection, PECO stated that
Ms. Gates’ Amended Complaint should be dismissed for failure to state a claim upon which relief
can be granted and for violating the December 10, 2012 Order directing Ms. Gates to file a more
specific Amended Complaint. PECO argued that Ms. Gates’ Amended Complaint should be
dimﬁmdbewnehdidnmwnfmnmSeubnS.ZZ(aXS)of&eComﬁxﬁm'smﬂaﬁomwhich
mﬂufmmdmmlahmmufm&adwandmndsesmunanofmeaaoromissionbdng
complained of. PECO added that a complaint should be specific enough to allow the respondent to
understand the allegations against it so it can prepare a coherent response. PECO averred that Ms.
Gates'AmendedComphimoomaimgiszhwhidnmakesmmﬁonofdwCompmya
anything the Company has done wrong. PECO requested that M3. Gates’ Complaint be dismissed
with prejudice pursuant to Section 5.101(3) regarding preliminary objections.

On December 27, 2012, the Commission issued a Telephonic Hearing Notice

scheduling an Initial Telephonic Hearing for Tuesday, February 26, 2013, at 10:00 a.m. and
assigning me as the Presiding Officer.



On January 3, 2013, PAWC filed two Preliminary Objections. The Preliminary
Objections contained a Notice to Plead. In its Preliminary Objections, PAWC argued that Ms.
Gates’ Amended Complaint should be dismissed based on Sections 5.101(a)(1) and (a)(3) of the
Commission’s regulations that pertain to lack of Commission jurisdiction and insufficient
specificity of a pleading. PAWC noted that Ms. Gates has not raised any clear remedy being sought
and that subject matter jurisdiction cannot be conferred where none exists. PAWC also noted that
Ms. Gates has failed to set forth any specific facts of wrongdoing against PAWC in her Amended
Complaint and that it is not even clear that the Complaint pertains to PAWC. PAWC concluded its
prejudice.

Ms. Gates’ Answers to the Preliminary Objections filed by PECO and PAWC
were due no later than January 16, 2013. 52 Pa. Code §§ 5.101(f)(1), 1.12(a), 1.56(a)(1) and (b).
Ms. Gates did not file an answer to either Preliminary Objection.

The Preliminary Objections filed by PAWC and PECO are ready to be ruled
upon. For the reasons discussed below, the Preliminary Objections will be granted and Ms.
Gates’ Amended Complaint will be dismissed.

EINDINGS OF FACT
1. The complainant in this proceeding is Alice Ann Belmonte-Gates.

2, The respondents in this proceeding are the Pennsylvania American Water
Company and PECO Energy Company.

3. On October 19, 2012, Ms. Gates filed two Complaints with the Public
Utility Commission.

4, On one Complaint, Ms. Gates wrote “Ms. Heather Green” in Section 2 of
the Complaint form asking for “Full Name of the Utility Company (Respondent).”



5. On her other Complaint, Ms. Gates left blank Section 2 of the Complaint
form asking for “‘Full Name of the Utility Company (Respondent).”

6. In section 3 of the Complaint form asking for the “Type of Utility (check
one),” Ms. Gates checked every utility type except for steam heat on both Complaints.

7. Attached to both Complaints was a single-spaced, two-page typed
anachmemmmappeuedwbaﬁnmm&amidmﬁwmmmnpmﬁngmexplainm.
Gates’ Complaints.

8. On November 12, 2012, PECO Energy Company filed a Preliminary
ObjeuimhmponsewtheComphMitwassuvedwiﬂx,mﬁngthmM&Gam'Comphht
shoddbedismissedbecausetthomphimisnMpleadwithwﬂicianspeciﬁchy.

9. On November 16, 2012, the Pennsylvania American Water Company filed
PmﬁminnyObjecﬁomhmponsemdxeComphhnitwasmadwim.mﬁngmme'
Complaint should be dismissed because the Commission has no jurisdiction over the issues
misedind:eComphintmdthmdmComphhnispleadwhhinmﬁiciemspedﬁcity.

10.  On December 4, 2012, an Order consolidating the two Complaints was
is&wdnoﬁngdmthacmcommonquesﬁomoffaabaweenthctwoComphimsmdthm
consolidation will avoid unnecessary delay or cost.

1. OnDecember 10, 2012, the Preliminary Objections filed by PAWC and
PECOwuemedmdMs.GawsmdhwedmﬁlemdsavemAmdedComphintwidﬁn
thirtydaysraisinganissucovawhidndxeCommissionhasjmisdicﬁon.

12.  OnDecember 17, 2012, Ms. Gates filed an Amended Complaint.

13.  OnDecember 21, 2012, PECO filed a Preliminary Objection stating that
Ms.Gw’AmmdedComphimshmﬂdbedismisaedforfaﬂmwsmeaclﬁmuponwhich
relief can be granted and failure to set forth a clear and concise statement of the act or omission

being complained of.




14.  On January 3, 2013, PAWC filed two Preliminary Objections arguing that
Ms. Gates’ Amended Complaint should be dismissed for lack of jurisdiction and insufficient
specificity.

15.  Ms. Gates did not file an Answer to either PAWC’s Preliminary Objection
or PECO’s Preliminary Objections.

DISCUSSION

The Commission’s Rules of Administrative Practice and Procedure, 52 Pa. Code
Chapters 1, 3 and 5, provide for the filing of Preliminary Objections. 52 Pa. Code § 5.101.
Comm:ssmhehmmaryObjecuonpracucelscompambletoPmnsylvanm civil practice
Equitable Gas Company, 1994 Pa PUC LEXIS 69, Docket No. C-00935435 (July 18, 1994)
(Equitable). The Preliminary Objections filed by PECO and PAWC averred that Ms. Gates’
Complaint is legally insufficient, fails to state a claim over which the Commission has
jurisdiction and is not clear and concise. The Commission’s Rules provide, in relevant part:

(a) Grounds. Preliminary objections are available to parties
and may be filed in response to a pleading except motions and
prior preliminary objections. Preliminary objections must be
accompanied by a notice to plead, must state specifically the legal
and factual grounds relied upon and be limited to the following:

(1) Lack of Commission jurisdiction or improper service of
the pleading initiating the proceeding.

(2) Failure of a pleading to conform to this chapter or the
inclusion of scandalous or impertinent matter.

(3) Insufficient specificity of a pleading.
(4) Legal insufficiency of a pleading.

(5) Lack of capacity to sue, nonjoinder of a necessary party
or misjoinder of a cause of action.

(6) Pendency of a prior proceeding or agreement for
alternative dispute resolution.




52 Pa. Code § 5.101(a)X1)-(6).

For purposes of disposing of Preliminary Objections, the Commission must accept
asu'ueallwellpleaded.matmalfaasofthenonmovmgpany aswellaseveryreasonable
inference from those facts.
A.2d 402 (Pa. 1985); Commonwealth svlvania v. B D! 2
A.2d 602 (Pa. Cmwith. 1988). meCommxsslonmustwewthccomplamtmthmcasemthehght
moafavomblemdwComphmmandshmdddmmmsdwcomphMOnlylfnappwsthmdw
Comphmamwmﬂdnotbeennﬂedtorehefunduanycuumancesasamauaoﬂaw

Emumbk,mpmzseealfo

hcivﬂpracﬁee,a?xdiminaryObjecﬁonbasedmlegalinsuﬂiciencyisufamdm
as a demurrer. PreﬁminaryObjeeﬁonsintheformofadmmwiﬂbesustainedonlyincases
whdlm&eeanddwofdwbtandwhaedmmmsalmdearlywmamedbytherwmd.

A.2d 1014, 1017 (Pa. Cmwith 1997) (Community Life). Any doubt must be resolved in favor of
overruling a demurrer. Id.; see also, Powell v. Drumheller, 621 A.2d 1197, 1199 (1993)
@mﬂ)(mopeofmﬁewofadnﬂlmgcbtheMnhgofpmﬁmhmyobjecﬁomh&cmm
ofadennnreriswhethe:onmefactsavmed.thelawstammthcemimythatnorecovayis
possible).

Inthisme,Ms.GmhasfailedtoraiseinhuoﬁgimlComplahmaweu
pleadedmatuialfaaovawhichd)cCommissionhmjmisdicﬁon. As a result, Ms. Gates was
given an opportunity to file an Amended Complaint. As discussed further below, Ms. Gates’
AmendedComphhnagainfaihmmsemyismovawmwmeComissionhmjmisdicﬁm.
wmwhenwcepﬁngmmwaﬂweuweadedmwfacm.mwcnaswuymsomblehfm
ﬁommmefacm.mdviewingmeAmmdedComphmthmeﬁgmmostfavomblest.Gm
hisclearand&ee&omdoubtthatMs.Gateswmﬂdnotbeenﬁﬂedwreﬁefundaany
circumstances as a matter of law. Ms. Gates’ Amended Complaint will therefore be dismissed.




Similar to her original Complaints, Ms. Gates’ Amended Complaint, which is
addressed to “Judge Murphy,” is unclear and not concise. The first paragraph of Ms. Gates’
Amended Complaint, for example, states, verbatim:

Private Complaints Breach of Contracts Cause of Actions
Alexander -V- United States Periman -V- United States the
privilege holder has weighed its chances of success of appeal of
the Seriousness of the Sanctions V- this Malfeasance of banks ...
Goldman Sacs; Merrill & Lynch; J.P. Morgan Stanley; Lehman
Brothers; Bear Stemns; First Trust; PNC; Citizens; Wells Fargo
since 1985; Deutsche; Mellon; Provident .. TD... Fannic Mae &
Freddie Mac... HSBC... in over “88” Countries...

The Amended Complaint is replete with unclear and verbose statements, such as:

My issues of this Eatire: Civil; Federal 1% Abuse and
Discrimination by attacks and assaults to me of this complete “Tax
Fraud Scheme” “Periman Exception™ — “Writ of Certiorari”
Contempt ... where Sanctions; Summons; Warrants were never
filed regarding this Malfeasance of the Banks as so processed of
due process Twice by Fraud; Abuse and Conflicts with Merits to
abuse me and the Facts that to date I am still being denied Legal
Access full representation involving this Commonweaith Fraud
and Abuse to me that this abuse stems From involving Senate;
Congress and State Representative s Abuses also and the Attorney’
Generals 64 of them of the Quasi Rem Jurisdictions; Quantum
Culpabilities of the “Errors of Laws” Ratifications of States and
Non Separation of Church and States of the American Constitution
particularly the Social Security Office this Any Payee
Represeatative Fraud and the “1917 Act” and the Millers; Law
Firms and Unions Abuses to me of my Assets as is others abuses
of False Claims of this Bi Partisan Abuse to all my Human;
Parental; Equal; Employable Civil Federal Rights of Legal Access
to LIVE & MOVE FREELY from these Dual abuses of that of the
ACLU and the NAACP “Under Color of Law” to Reproduce my
Entire Record Under Sub section 402b of the United States
Supreme Court Code UNDER COLOR OF LAW; ....

This paragraph continues for another half page of single-spaced typing in the same unclear and
verbose manner.

Furthermore, the ensuing three pages are entitled “in the Court of Common Pleas
of Montgomery County, CIVIL ACTION LAW, ACTION OF EJECTMENT” and contain




equally unclear and verbose statements which concluded “CC: Amended Complaint.” Finally,
the remaining nine pages are unclear and verbose as well.

In their Preliminary Objections, PECO and PAWC argue that Ms. Gates’
AmwdedComphimshuﬂdbedismissedbeeauseMs.Gmhasfaﬂedwstawacldmova
whichmﬁefcmbegrantedmdbecausetheAmendedComplaimdoesnmwnfommthe
Commissimmgulaﬁommqmﬁngfomﬂwmplainmwsafmd:dmandwmisesmemmof
fact and relief sought. PECO and PAWC are correct. Ms. Gates has failed in her Amended
ComphhnmcomthedeﬁcienciesthmmcominedinhuoﬁgimlComphims.

First.asnotedintheOtderGranﬁngPrelimhmyObjwﬁomandDireaing
CompthFﬂeaMmSpedﬁcMh&dawdDmbqlo.mlzwm,
Commissimmgulniommquhedmafomalmmphhnsafonhackumdwndsesmmemof
meaamomissionbeingwmphinedofaswenuadmandmndsesmeumofmemlid
sought. 52 Pa. Code §§ 5.22(a)(5) and (6). 'Ihepmposeofrequiﬁngacomplainttobespecnﬁc
mwmnethmthempondansnghtmdabdnytomwaanddefenddwwmph:mwmwbe
unduly impaired by a vague pleading. See, Landa: i i B
Pa. 217, 282 A.2d 335 (1971); Ps
Commw. 162, 580 A.2d 452 (1990).

Inthiscase.PAWCandPBCOwouldnothavetheabilitytoanswerm.Gam'
AmmdedComplaimorpmpareadefensegivmitsmclearandvabounaﬂm. This is true
wpeciallyinlightofPBCO'scomentionthatitconducteditsowninvestigationpﬁortoﬁlingits
PmﬁmhnryObjwﬁomandwasstﬂlmablemdauminedmmnawithwhicth.Gates
complains. Asnotedinthemmg‘”_qmg,itisnotevenclwﬁomaplainreadingofm.
Gw'oﬁginalComphmsmdhaAmmdedComphhnthatPECOmdPAWCmﬂwoorm
respondents. WhﬂePECOandPAWComddcond\mdiscoverytoelicitdetaﬂsofhaComplahn
suﬂidmtwauowtheCompmiawmswameAmdedComphimmdpmpmeadefmin
thiscase.itisclearthatsudxactionswo:ﬂdnotbehelpm Even after being given a chance to
ammdhacomplaimmdbeingmadeﬂyawmofthe@mmissim'smquﬁmtsfor
suﬂicientspeciﬁcityofacomplaim,itisnotclearwhatdiscoverytheCompaniaoouldserve




that would allow them to answer the Amended Complaint and prepare a defense. Ms. Gates has
failed to satisfy the requiremeats of Section 5.22(a)(5) and (6), supra, and therefore her
Amended Complaint will be dismissed.

Second, PAWC argued in it is Preliminary Objection that Ms. Gates’ Amended
Complaint should be dismissed because of the lack of Commission jurisdiction over the issues
she raised. Ms. Gates’ Amended Complaint is long and detailed. It raises issues such as breach
of contract, banking, criminal code, Uniform Commercial Code, ERISSA, insurance, separation
of church and state, social security, federal civil rights and many other issues, none of which the
Commission has jurisdiction over.

As noted in the December 10 Order, it is well settled that the Commission may
not exceed its jurisdiction and must act within it. City of Pittsburgh v, Pa, PU.C, 43 A.2d 348
(Pa. Super 1945). Jurisdiction may not be conferred by the parties where none exists. Robests v,
Martorano, 235 A.2d 602 (Pa. 1967). Subject matter jurisdiction is a prerequisite to the exercise
of the power to decide a controversy. Hughes v. Pa, State Police, 619 A.2d 390 (Pa.
Cmwith 1992). As a creation of the legislature, the Commission possesses only the authority
that the state legislature has specifically granted to it in the Public Utility Code. 66 Pa. C.S.
§§ 101, et seq. Its jurisdiction must arise from the express language of the pertinent enabling
legislation or by strong and necessary implication therefrom. Feingold v. Bell, 383 A.2d 791
(Pa. 1977). Again, even after being given a chance to amend her Complaint and being made
aware of the scope of the Commission’s jurisdiction, Ms. Gates has failed to state a claim for
which relief can be granted. The Commission does not have jurisdiction over any of the issues
Ms. Gates raised in her Amended Complaint.

Finally, Commission precedent supports allowing unrepresented complainants an
oppommnywbehwdomny,andnmhavemmcascdmnmsedmthebamofaptehmmmy
Richard Cs : - AL pnsylvania, Docket No.
F-00163617, Order (entered July 14, l993)at7(gﬂmk) citing, Halpern v, The Bell Telephone
Mﬁmﬂmm&ahlo C-00923950, Order (eatered October 1992) and William
P anig, Docket No. F-00161252 (adopted
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at Public Meeting December 17, 1992). The Commission’s decision in Carlock, however, was
subsequemlyclariﬁedtoallowAU'sthedisa'etiontodisposeofthepleadingsinapmwedmg
pmwdedthmtheacuonmnmthaubmarynorcapnaom,andmmnmmaccordmmththe

law. Joh ahs hiladel by ; npany and B )
Mﬂm_mg"DockaNo C-00957557, OpmxonandOrda(emered June 12, 1996).
Similarly, Section 703(b) of the Public Utility Code provides that “the Commission may dismiss
mywmphhtwithanaheaﬁngif,iniﬁopiniomaheaﬁngismtneceswymmepublic
interest.” 66 Pa. C.S. § 703(b); see also, 52 Pa. Code §5.21(d).

Ms.Gam'AmendedComplaintisaclearexamplewhaemchdisaeﬁonshmﬂd
beexacisedbecauseahmingisnotnecessaryindmpublicimm Dismissing Ms. Gates’
AmendedComphhnisneiduubimrymrmpﬁcimm,bmisinacwrdmcewhhthehw.

lnconclmion.Ms.Gateshasfaﬂedtomiscanismwovetwhid:meCommission
has jurisdiction. Thisisdlecaseevenwhenacwptingasmneauwenpleaded.matuialfam,as
weﬂasevaymsombleinfmce&omﬂmsefm,mdviewingM&Gates'Amded
Complaint in the light most favorable to her. When doing so, there is no doubt that Ms. Gates is
not entitled to relief under any circumstances as a matter of law. See, Community Life, Powell,
supra. Fmthermom,Ms.GateshasnmmtedinhaAmendedComplaimaclmmdconcise
swcmentoftheaaoromissionbeingcomphinedofasweuasaclwandcondsestatementof
thcreliefsoughtasrequiredbytthommission’sregulaﬁons. 52 Pa. Code §§ 5.22(aX(5) and
(6). Ms. Gates’ Amended Complaint will therefore be dismissed.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

1. The Commission’s Rules of Administrative Practice and Procedure, 52 Pa. .
CodeChaptasl.BandS,pmvidefortheﬁlingofPreliminaryObjeaions. 52 Pa. Code § 5.101. i

2 Commission Preliminary Objection practice is comparable to
Pennsylvania civil practice respecting the filing of preliminary objections. Equitable Small




ransportation Intervenors v. Equitable Gas Company, 1994 Pa PUC LEXIS 69, Docket No. C-
00935435 (July 18, 1994).

3. Preliminary objections are available to parties and may be filed in
response to a pleading except motions and prior preliminary objections. Preliminary objections
must be accompanied by a notice to plead, must state specifically the legal and factual grounds
relied upon and be limited to the following: (1) lack of Commission jurisdiction or improper
service of the pleading initiating the proceeding; (2) failure of a pleading to conform to this
chapter or the inclusion of scandalous or impertinent matter; (3) insufficient specificity of a
pleading; (4) legal insufficiency of a pleading; (5) lack of capacity to sue, nonjoinder of a
necessary party or misjoinder of a cause of action; and (6) pendency of a prior proceeding or
agreement for alternative dispute resolution. 52 Pa. Code § 5.101(a)(1)-(6).

4. A formal complaint must set forth a clear and concise statement of the act
or omission being complained of as well as a clear and concise statement of the relief sought. 52
Pa. Code §§ 5.22(a)(S) and (6).

5. The purpose of requiring a complaint to be specific is to insure that the
respondent’s right and ability to answer and defend the complaint will not be unduly impaired by
a vague pleading. See, Landau v, Western Pennsylvania National Bank, 445 Pa. 217, 282
A.2d 335 (1971); E i
A.2d 452 (1990).

6. The Commission may not exceed its jurisdiction and must act within it.
City of Pittsburgh v. Pa. P.U,C., 43 A.2d 348 (Pa. Super 1945). Jurisdiction may not be
conferred by the parties where none exists. Roberts v. Martorano, 235 A.2d 602 (Pa. 1967).
Subject matter jurisdiction is a prerequisite to the exercise of the power to decide a controversy.
Hughes v, Pa. State Police, 619 A.2d 390 (Pa. Cmwith 1992).

7. As a creation of the legislature, the Commission possesses only the
authority that the state legislature has specifically granted to it in the Public Utility Code. 66 Pa.
C.S. §§ 101, et seq. Its jurisdiction must arise from the express language of the pertinent

12




enabling legislation or by strong and necessary implication therefrom. Feingold v. Bell, 383
A.2d 791 (Pa. 1977).

8. Administrative Law Judges have the discretion to dispose of a pleading in
aprooeedmgptovxdedthatthcacuonlsnexthetarbnmynorcapncxous.andthantlsm
accordance with the law. :

Bell Atlantic-Pennsylvania, Inc,, Docket No. C-00957557, Opxmon and Order (entered

June 12, 1996).

9. mComissimmydismissmycomphintwidmnahwingif.inits
opinion, a hearing is not necessary in the public interest. 66 Pa. C.S. § 703(b); 52 Pa. Code
§5.21(d).

10. Evenwhenacoepﬁngasmeallwellpleaded.materialfws,aswenas
evaymmnablehfmﬁomthoufm.andvicwhgmeAmmdedComphmmmeligm
most favorable to her, Ms.Gamhasfaﬂedtomiseanismovetwhidltthommissionhas
juﬁsdicﬁonandisnoteuﬁﬂedmmﬁefundaanycimmstmasamaneroflaw.

11. Ms.GatahmnotstatedinherAmmdedComplaimaclwandconcise
statememafmeaamomissionbehgwmphhedofasweuasadwmdwmisesmwmemof
the relief sought.

12.  Ms. Gates’ Amended Complaint dated December 17, 2012 should be
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THEREFORE,

IT IS ORDERED:

L That the Preliminary Objections filed by PECO Energy Company at Docket
Number F-2012-2332583 dated December 21, 2012 are granted.

2 That the Preliminary Objections filed by the Pennsylvania American Water
Company at Docket Number F-2012-2232589 dated January 3, 2013 are granted.

3. That the Amended Complaint filed by Alice Ann Belmonte-Gates against
PECO Energy Company at Docket Number F-2012-2332583 and Pennsylvania American Water
Company at Docket Number F-2012-2332589 dated December 17, 2012 is dismissed.

4. That the Initial Telephonic Hearing scheduled for this matter for February
26, 2013 at 10:00 am. is cancelled.

s. That this matter at Docket Numbers F-2012-2332583 and F-2012-2332589
be marked closed.

Date: Jamuary 24,2013

Joel H. Cheskis
Administrative Law Judge
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EXHIBIT “4”



Tuesday 02-26-2013 Re084-0411- Tax ID 23-6298510 2007-00613 2002-16369-2002-15665 PENN-DOT-
2010-15655..2004-05277...164MT2004; 164MT2006; 2030EDA2003 2007EDA20044-Fraud

EXCEPTIONS: BCS REF DOCKET: # 3026947: F-2012-2332583
F-2012-2232589
Alice Ann Belmont et al ..-Gates Alice Ann Belmont et al -Gates
V- V-
PECO ENERGY CO. PENNSYLVANIA-AMERICAN WATER CO.

Re: Court Order No Hearing Right of representation 02-04-2013 Attention Judge L. Murphy; re: Judge;
J. H. Cheskis- 02-01-2013 Court Order- Cancelled Hearing to my Compiaints. See docket order. TO ALL
PARTIES WRITTEN COMMENTS CALLED EXCEPTIONS: filings Secretary: (Rosemary Chisvetta): PA.,
P.U.C., (POSTAL)-P.0. Box 3265 Zip 17105-3265 or (OVERNITE) - 400 N. Street Commonwesith
Keystone Bullding, 2™ Floor Zip 171-20 both Harrisburg PA and to serve all and Attorneys of Record:

Re: Alice Ann Beimonte Gates et al..P.0. Box 126 Norvistown, PA 19404-1216-{1007 N. Forvest Ave
East/ West Norriton; Norristown, PA. 19401-19403) AT&T CELL PHONE # 610-505-6895

Your Honorable Judge L Murphy

| am Forwarding Documents and Dockets of my information of my compiaints that invoive the Federal
tmmmmmmmmmcmwmmmm
mumm.mmmmmmmm—xnmn.
mmmmmmnmmu.mmmmmm
m,nmmconm.mmmmm.n,zmmunmm
mmmmmamammmamammwmnw;ssm
ofﬂcesMMR.CohenandM&Cohen&MGaMMGﬂmbythkMs.Maﬁlnowwsm
Toro. The Abuses of Kline And Specter’s Offices of C. Hershey; D. Zabowski; Guardian Ad-Utem -James
Jacquette; and P. Moore’s Abuses by All to me and my children of My Income; Interests Income; Fair
aedu;mmwawummmn&mm«mmuoane-xubyuns.
Bemanke and T. Geithner and R. McCord of this Entire Medical and Legal Mal Practices of the Securities
and Exchange and State Ethics Commissions: (Contino; Caruso)O.P. R. Ms. Ashton False Claims Acts by
her and by all violating the Courts Orders of my Rights and of my income the issue at hand from this
Abuse and the Malifeasances of all these Banks of my rights of full representation and transfer of owner
andmumwofwmmmwmm&!maumaﬂmmm
propenyfmnmBFnudofmyldeuwnmmbywubtmom\memn;Cmdhm
Conservatorships Fraud of all my Fair, Human, Union Natural Parental Rights of Legal Access to my own
Guardian; Custodian Rights of my assets from this Fraud and Abuse of O’Connell & associates and The
first set of fraudulent Guardians Winthrop Haas... to live and move freely which | am clearly being
denied and abused of my funds and ALL my FREEDOMS of the my American Constitution of and with Full
and Ethical and Effective and Fair; Human; Parental: Equal; Union Rights of any representations free
mmmm&mwwnmmu:.mmnmmmmmmwawm
&Sandra Sheller of their fund for Social injustice. This Notice of Cancellation by the PUC ! did retrieve
mmmmmuammmmmwmm“mumm

this 02 AM. Id
hearing this Moming 02-26-2013 10:00 éx%# office of the required telephone ¥

-




ofNotioe1—717-787-13990fw1n.MandmlemamesageShﬂmth!sat 10:30 AM this
Momingandmtmgm:matlrecehrednomnecall.,pleaseretummyallA.s.A.P.andlthen
receivedhlsntumaﬂwhenonmmwtheoouﬂhousewmmmy&puTnuPasslexphlnedm
information | did Receive to amend my appeal never any notices of this court order of Cancellations or
thutforwmoﬂomwofwmpﬂomwlwcomofdmhedwvcrlfymyaddresandlveﬂﬂedMy
P.O.aoxwithhlmandmofmeisueofwmmdﬂueofﬂusmawlqalne:plamedto
him your Court Order of February 04, 2013 of my Rights of Representation and the Abuses that continue
ofthBFuwofmylnfomuonofmheMumNotandmhmbeenACndenﬂaledAttomeyand
thawlehctsofallmylnfomaﬂoovmﬂedEvidenﬁaryActualPaperTnilofAuMyFm..wau
mdmlsmt.mmwumnmm«mawwmmmm
mdmmmwam«manmmwmmwwmnmummmw
aﬂhoﬂupmuwﬂmofmkmwan...wmelnd!vldmlslnvotvedofmythek.f.x.uwa
the Faise Claims Act to the Collusions of ALL States Statues and Federal Acts... the Abuses of the PA
smmmswmwmmmmammwofmmmof
wuw;mmwmwmmwmmm;awmmm
FnuddwwmdmmmmSnnmmekmawmmmumdamnw
Facts presented and this with the FTC OGC; OCC; OTC; FTC ....that are and have been All documented
with your Court by me and Processed Twice by this Fraud with MERIT and Due Process of the
ammmeabMMImmmuwmdeMdm
mwmwawmmmmmmmmmwmmwwm
mwummmmmmmmmmmmwmmummu;
Vbhtedofmdmemtedﬁbmbvthbabuseofanvmmumaﬂomwm\fcwthbandmwusuof
Joe Ario -194MD2010 and that Abused by all of my Parental, human, (Union) and Equal rights of Legal
Access of or any communications with from these continual Abuses a3 | am also being Abused of
Services of my funds too any Legal Full representation or Medical ...Dental; OBGYN... of services
rendered from this BC/BS FRAUD & Abuse and AMERI HEALTH FRAUD & ABUSE and other Insurances
abmmm;»m;wmmmsm;mm;mmwmamtonm
Pmmmmaumws(smmm:.ammmmmmMenm&
Lynch; and Bear Sterns...) Chapters 7,11,13... massive TAX FRAUD SCHEMES and that from and by me for
services over billed; pre-bilied and Double Bifled of Utilities and Businesses from this Abuse and Fraud of
ammmmmnwmmmmdmmwmmmmw
Wodnen:ofMentamulm;(ofmydngheumepmtectmm& Health & Welfare invoived
mmmwmmm«mmmamummlm;mmm
Crimes Code; ERISSA; State and Federal ACTS and (West) Publications for Self- Enrichments of Frauds of
mymummmmmmammwqumdmmm;mm
mm&mmawﬁwkfmmlmmms.Hubeck(SlPA&SPlC)andTnMee’s
lmolvedwluuudgeambwn..usomdandmeud\edbymeofasmllhedgehmdsand?oml
Schemes Abuses of R. Murdock; Bernie Ebbers-{MC1); Enron Abuses. Bar Bri; Luke Oil: Glenn Beck:
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Non Separation of Powers of my rights of Employ The £.€.0.C. Workman's Compensations
UnemploymemCunpemaﬁomfrwdasbwsmwofsscssolAwseamudDvnersheyandthe
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AmeﬂanCMUbemesAhmsandTampedmofmymsupposedFlXEDlneomewltbmeFalserm
of $10.00 Interests with my Assets by the Guardians of PA.




CC: to Senator E. Warren Creator CFP8-8oston Office- 2400-JFK Federal Building 15 New Sudbury Street
Boston, MA. 02203 Phone 617-565-3170 spoke to J. McCann 02-25-2013.

Alice Ann Beimonte-Gates -

See- Notes Dated February 1, 2013 To All Parties that “EXCEPTIONS” SENT TO THE COMMISSION B8Y FAX
ORE-MAII.W!U.NOTBEACCEPTEDFORHumlllimeptwmmdmmonwmmlsme-
Filing System which may be accessed at Http: DUC state oa.u it 2$DX

Certifications: | Alice Ann Belmont Gates Certify that | have this Day Wednesday February 27, 2013

served all the required Persons; Parties Via applicable Postal; 22%
request where applicable if possible of the 02-01-2013 W

Ol PV [SeLsrnon T ECATE S

tn addition to ﬂlmﬁxoepuomwnhthe&aewyofmemmlsbn‘s-mm
Administrative Law Judge J. H. Cheskis- Court Order 02-01-2013 Re: Court Order Judge L. E. Murphy: 02-
04-2013 this Copy also sent to the Montgomery County Commonweaith Courts Judge of the Docket-
2007-0613 Involved the not Removed of Fraud- Civil & Federal Abuse and of Conflicts. - 2007-X0613 of
my Records and of Address: with the Orphans Court Division-CC: D. Bruce Hanes Esg. P.O. Box 0311

Norristown, PA. 19404-0311; and Commonwealth Division and (?)Adm Law -C.J.
5 ~FO/
Rainy of the Overnight Address. 02 &7 - ?M"”:m‘la e

U.S. Postal: Overnight or Hand Delivery:

Secretary: Rosemary Chiavetta Secretary:

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

P.O. Box 3265 400 North Street

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 Commonwealth Keystone Building, 2™ Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17120

A Courtesy Copy of Exceptions should also be e-mailed to the Commissions Office of Special Assistants

(OSA) at 3-05A@pa gov 02-27-2013  H1HP A «““’g c. fc os{u’. o %r:.;_w as 7-9-
4 (4}

Shawane L. Lee Esq.  (shawane.lee@exeloncorp.com) -2-27-2013 Co. weesey
Exelon Business Services 2301 Market Street $23-1

Philadelphis, PA., 19103 215-841-6841-F-215-568-3389-Eserve (Represents PECO ENERGY
COMPANY)
Susan Simms Marsh Esq. (susan.marsh@amwater.com)-02-27-2013

Pennsyivania American Water Company

800 Hershey Park Drive

Hershey, PA., 17033  717-531-3208-(S000-Eserve (Represents Pennsyivania American Water)
Company




See Attached Verification and Certification to required parties and Secretary U.S. Postal and Overnight
Records of Addresses. “Exceptions” 20 days to the date of the above cancelled letter Court Order and
REPUES TO EXCEPTIONS” are due within 10 days of the due date when EXCEPTIONS are due. This was
never received till 02-26-13 via PUC PUBLIC Website per phone conservation with the ALJ.

Verification | Alice Ann Beimonte- Gates hereby declare that | am authorized to make this Verification
on my own behalf that the facts set forth are all true and correct to the best of my knowledge
information and belief that | make this Verification of “Exceptions” and that any attached
“Exceptions” and “Replies of Exceptions” of my entire UBS (sticks) supplied here by the law library and
“Microsoft Office Word” and this Pub terminal to me of Public Access that | have “No Home
Computer” and that | maks this Verification Under Penalties of PA C.S. §4904 pertaining to sworn
faise statements to authorities of all my Public held records or private Removed Public information
m«wmmudumummwmmmdmwm

mmammmmmmm ;
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EXHIBIT “§”
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oso0s COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

PUC PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

A Office of Administrative Law Judge N REPLY PLEASE
T P.O. BOX 3265, HARRISBURG, PA 17105-3265 RERRTRooTmS

February 1, 2013

In Re: F-2012-2332583
F-2012-2332589

(See Attached List)

F-2012-2332583 - Alice Ann Belmonte Gates v. PECO Energy Company
F-2012-2332589-Alice Ann Belmonte Gates v. Pennsylvania American Water
Company

C llation Noti

This is to inform you of the following cancellation:

Type: Initial Telephonic Hearing
Date: Tuesday, February 26, 2013
Time: 10:00 a.m.

Presiding:  Administrative Law Judge Joel H Cheskis

Please mark your records accordingly.

pc. ALJ Cheskis
Trish DuBois, Scheduler
Calendar File
File Room

PECO ENERGY
#392217 rev 03/05 EXHIBIT _g__




F-2012-2 -AL MONTE GATES v. PECO ENERGY COMPAN
E- - -ALICE ANN BELMONTE ES v. PEN LVANI RICA

WATER COMPANY

SHAWANE L LEE ESQUIRE
EXELON BUSINESS SERVICES
2301 MARKET STREET S23-1
PHILADELPHIA PA 19103
215.841.6841

Eserve

Represents PECO Energy Company

ALICE ANN BELMONTE GATES
1007 N FORREST AVENUE

W NORRISTOWN PA 19401
610.505.6895

SUSAN SIMMS MARSH ESQUIRE
PENNSYLVANIA AMERICAN WATER COMPANY
800 HERSHEYPARK DRIVE

HERSHEY PA 17033

717.531.3208

Eserve
Represents Pennsylvania American Water Company

#392217 rev 03/05
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF MONTGOMERY COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
o 1]

20 . 8
NO.2007-X0613 ”m%unt; pA ’730,7"

INRE: ALICE ANN BELMONTE-GATES,
ct&%?&WMpmmﬂm
Y YEVAIDT D 20Bonst’ Fepyd /- VP
ORDER
AND NOW, this ‘I*‘d.yofreuuy. 2013, it is hereby ORDERED and
DECREED as follows:

1. The Clerk of the Orphans® Court is directed not to accept a Petition from
Alice Ann Beimonte-Gates unless it is filed by an attomey represeating Ms.
Beimonte-Gates.

2. Addiﬂmﬂy.myewrupmem&emawmyanployaofﬁe
Orphans® Court o the Clerk of the Orpbans® Court must be delivered by

mail and not by band delivery.

BY THE COURT:

ISE. J.

Copy of above mailed 2/.5713 to:
Alice Ann Beimonte-Gates, P.O. Box 1216, Norristown, PA 19404-1216 i
Diane Zabowski, Esquire

Carol J. Hershey, Guardianship Services of PA

Cacar. (b,

PECO ENEGY
EXHIBIT
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3 P. 90
E-—E post-bankruptcy challenge to the electric the explicit terms of the lease and could not
3 charges was based upon the premise that the operate to preserve Skyline's nght to chal-
puivdaly inf et lease methodology failed to accurately esti- lenge the surveys beyoad the 15-day period. gggg
mate electricity consumption, which resulted Accordingly, the court granted ESB’s motion
. in overcharges, while ignoring other, more  for judgment on partal Sndings and dis- .ﬁurzrw.ﬂnlvﬁruhnhun..
to reach agreement, but if they could not, a accurate ways to moasure use. missed the claim, .l!lc_h-.o, Iﬁl&‘l
third consultant was to be chosen who would The court, after exhaustive analysis of While the New York Skyline decision itself .
then maks bis or her own determination, and  the various computational methodologies for is Dot mooumental, it serves as an important R T e 1130 Pudadlia, PA 19103
the third consultant’s determinstion would be setting the base electric rate, found that reminder to benkrupscy practitioners that . . e
controlling. . oven if more reasonsble ways to do so ex- !E—o?c&ﬁa-gongr torakiOctass
an‘g&o;mmw_!r Eﬁogagsgé sometimes a bit more informal and may even Goup Patinbe Mol M. Cobon
formed multiple electrical surveys and pro- terms of the lease. Thus, Skyline was strictly allow for consideration of evidence that in

vided those surveys to Skyline. Skyline ap- bound by the agreement it made with ESB.  other circumstances might not be admit-
to : .
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